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Coffs Harbour

Sunday 13th January 2019
Racel KEY EMPLOYMENT 2YO MAIDEN PLATE 800m 2:00 pm
Race2 THE BAYRANGE GROUP 3YO & UP MAIDEN PLATE 1000m 2:35 pm
Race3 COFFS HARBOUR TOYOTA/PIER HOTEL MAIDEN HANDICAP 1300m 3:10 pm
Race4 J & KJARVIS RACING PINK SILKS - F&M BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m 3:45 pm
Race5 KOMATSU CG&E BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m 4:20 pm
Race6 INSURANCE ADVISERNET WAYNE GLENN PINK SILKS CUP 1200m 4:55 pm
Race7 THE GLENN FAMILY BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1600m 5:30 pm
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Race 1 KEY EMPLOYMENT 2YO MAIDEN PLATE 800m NSW: 2:00 pm
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 2:00 pm
10th $500. QLD: 1:00 pm
Rail: True NT: 12:30 pm
Straight: 420m. SA: 1:30 pm

WA: 11:00 am

Circumference: 1800m.

For: Two-Years-Old. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Lord Avatar Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit first time, 7. Miss Toe Tapper
Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, tongue tie first time, 8. Razano Lugging bit first time, 9. Say Sevena
Winkers first time, 11. Show Some Heart Blinkers first time, 12. Sylvia's Memory Bar plates (front) first time, ear
muffs (pre-race only) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Lord Avatar Matthew Paget Jenny Graham 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 57
2. Moonhawk Raymond Spokes ~ Paul Smith 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 57
3. Self Regard Stephen Traecey Neil Godbolt 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 57
4. Zoomfield Matthew McGuren  Maryann Brosnan 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 57
5. Divine Approach Amelia Denby Tony Newing 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 55
6. In A Step Belinda Hodder Brett Dodson 23 1:0-0-1 $2100 0% 100% 13 55
7. Miss Toe Tapper Brooke Stower Daniel S Bowen 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 55
8. Razano Peter Graham John Sprague 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 55
9. Say Sevena Laura Cheshire Terry McCarthy 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 55
10. She's Leaven Kasie Stanley Greg Kilner 0 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 55
11. Show Some Heart Leah Kilner (al.5) Greg Kilner 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 55
12. Sylvia's Memory Cejay Graham (al.5) Marc Quinn 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 55

SCRATCHED

Race 1 KEY EMPLOYMENT 2YO MAIDEN PLATE: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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® [N LORD AVATAR
‘P! i 2 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Poet's Voice Dam Footprintinthesand
Race Details

Breeder K K Lodge
Owners Ms K | Burgess
Colours White, Black Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey
60of12 COFF Sun13Janl9 800m 2y Mdn-sw Good3 M Paget
50f8 TUNC Mon 10Dec18 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Looker
50f8 PMQ Tue27Novl8 1000m OPEN-BT

Good4 B Looker

3 MOONHAWK

i 2year old chestnut gelding (male)

L Sire Moonlark Dam Ritzy Gal
Breeder Winning Colours Farm
Owners J A Newman & Miss G Smith
Colours Pink, White Sleeves

Race Details

50f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw

Track Jockey
Good3 R Spokes

40f8 COFF Thu 27Decl8 800m 2Y-BT Good4 R Spokes
o
®  [EJ SELF REGARD
s 2 year old bay gelding (male)
1 Wl | Sire Dissident Dam Indelible
Breeder Mr G J Perry
Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs M M Godbolt, B R Burgmann, R R Holland, | M Morrow
& T Morrow
Colours Yellow, Red hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

11 of 12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw Good3 S Traecey

30f8 COFF Thu27Dec18 800m 2Y-BT Good4 T Treichel
-
* 3 ZoOMFIELD
g:[]\ 2 year old chestnut gelding (male)
It Sire Straight Dam Zarbrav
Breeder Lower Box Pty Ltd
Owners Hillcrest Lodge Racing Hillcrest Lodge Racing (Mgr: P G Campbell)
Colours White, Black Seams And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

70f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw
40of7  GCST Mon 10Dec18 900m 2YC&G-TRL

Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 C Franklin

B DIVINE APPROACH

w8 = 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Dawn Approach Dam Just Divine
Breeder Mr R M Lapointe
Owners J W Strong, P R Mcpherson, R P Masters, B E Nebauer, P Mosca & R M
Lapointe
Colours Yellow, Purple Diamond Band, White Sleeves, Purple Diamond
Armbands, Yellow And Purple Diamonds Cap
Race Details
30f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw
70of7  GOSF Fri 285ep18  800m 2Y-OPEN

Track Jockey
Good3 A Denby
Soft5 A Denby

Trainer Tony Newing
Jockey Amelia Denby 55.0kg

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew Paget 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner

57.0 7 $17.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 7.13L 45.93
nfa 7 Call the Game n/a 3.60L 1:01.49
nfa 3 Haames n/a 8.80L 1:01.39

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 9

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Odds Winner
9 $31.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 6.22L 45.93
Sylvia's Memory n/a 9.20L 46.52

Wgt Br.
57.0
n/a

Barrier 4

Trainer Neil Godbolt
Jockey Stephen Traecey 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner
570 4 $21.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 10.16L 45.93
n/a Sylvia's Memory n/a 4.84L 46.52

Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
570 6 $16.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 7.75L 45.93
nfa 4 Ready To Humble n/a 2.10L 56.2

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
55.0 11 $51.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 3.60L 45.93
n/a Artie's Rose n/a 15.67L 50.7

@800 @400
8

@800 @400
3

@800 @400
10

@800 @400
9

Barrier 12

@800 @400
b
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ol
ﬂ 2 year old bay filly (female)
: Sire Sidestep Dam Time Release

Breeder Mr E P Leicht

Owners E P Leicht & Mrs G J Leicht
Colours Green, White Light Bulb, Red Chevrons And Sleeves, Red And Green
Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details
20f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw
30f11 COFF Thu 27Dec18 800m F&M MDN-SW
60of9 COFF Thu13Decl8 800m OPEN-BT

Hadley

Colours Green, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details
80f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw
40of6 LISM Fri21Decl8 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 B Hodder

= [ miss TOE TAPPER

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Bullet Train Dam Calvello
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners R M Hadley, W C Shipley, J J Jennings, Ms SL Baird, G T Lawler & D R

Track Jockey
Good3 B Stower

= [BRAzANO
\," *;_-:. 2 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Verrazano Dam Choisie
Breeder Mr R M Daisley

Owners D R Parker, Mrs H Parker, P R Hassab, Mrs P J Hassab, M W M Brown,
Mrs L A Brown, B F Peel, Mrs Y B Peel, J G Davidson, Mrs E A Davidson, P F Stubbs,

Mrs J B Stubbs, Mrs J Daley, J G Daley, P Field & Mrs J Field

Colours Yellow, Four Navy Blue Diamonds, Double Armbands, Diamonds Cap

Race Details
90f12 COFF Sun13Janl9 800m 2y Mdn-sw
40of6 KEMP Mon 7Jan19 1000m OPEN-BT
a
Neale, N M Weston, C A Swift & N R Shaw
Colours Green, White Spots

Race Details
10 of 12 COFF Sun 13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw
1of4 BLNA Wed 26Dec18 1010m OPEN-BT

20f6  BLNA Fri7Decl8  1000m UNRCD-BT
o

A
Owners G Kilner, G W Duck, M | Baker, C J Doggett & G J Woodbridge
Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw

20f8 COFF Thu 27Decl18 800m 2Y-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 P Graham
Firm2 C Graham

] sAY SEVENA

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Rothesay Dam Non Capishe
Breeder Mrs N Williams

Owners Mrs L J Mccarthy, Mrs C H Corkery, Mrs M Flanagan, G C Walker, M K

Track Jockey

Good3 L Cheshire
Good4 L Cheshire
Soft5 L Cheshire

SHE'S LEAVEN

2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire All Too Hard Dam Loch Leven
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Track Jockey
Good3 K Stanley
Good4 K Stanley

Good4 K Wilson-taylor
Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Good3 M Mcguren

Trainer Terry McCarthy
Jockey Laura Cheshire 55.0kg

Trainer Greg Kilner
Jockey Kasie Stanley 55.0kg

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $2,100
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Brett Dodson
Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.0kg
Win Range -

Career 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 2:0-1-1  1st Up 1:0-0-1
Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 12 $7.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 2.18L 45.93 2
550 1  $71 Hot Scene 56.5kg 2.04L 46.03 1
n/a Delayed Response n/a 12.13L 48.29

2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trainer Daniel S Bowen Barrier 2

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550  2$151.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 8.71L 45.93 12
n/a Portuguese Tart n/a 19.75L 56.95

Trainer John Sprague Barrier 3

Jockey Peter Graham 55.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 3 $71.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 9.191 45.93 11
nfa 7 Odds or Evens n/a7.23L 58.86

Barrier 10

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 10 $13.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 10.14L 45.93 5
n/a Say Sevena n/a 0.08L 1:01.19
n/a Argyle Solitaire n/a 2.25L 1:01.1

Barrier 8

FIRST STARTER

Wgt Br. Odds Winner
550 8 $8.50 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 10.23L 45.93
n/a Sylvia's Memory n/a 4.04L 46.52

@800 @400
4
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2 year old chestnut filly (female)

Sire Show a Heart Dam Our Mikayla's Star

Breeder Mr M G W Taylor

Owners G Kilner, G W Duck, M | Baker, Mrs L N Hodgson, M D Hodgson, G A

S 5] SHOW SOME HEART

A
Colours Red, White Armbands, Blue Cap

Race Details
40f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw
50f8 COFF Thu 27Dec18 800m 2Y-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 L Kilner
Good4 L Kilner

. EF]SYLVIA'S MEMORY

’ 2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Bianconi Dam Sakhra

Breeder Mr C Dunn

Owners C J Dunn & K E Dunn

Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Halved Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 C Graham
Good4 C Graham
Good4 A Adkins

Race Details

1of12 COFF Sun13Jan19 800m 2y Mdn-sw
1of8 COFF Thu27Decl8 800m 2Y-BT
1of7 KENS Mon 17Sepl8 852m 2YF-BT

Trainer Greg Kilner

Barrier 1

Jockey Leah Kilner 55.0kg

Wgt Br.
1 $41.00 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 6.04L 45.93

55.0
n/a

Trainer Marc Quinn

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner

Sylvia's Memory n/a 12.30L 46.52

Barrier 5

Jockey Cejay Graham 55.0kg

Wyt
55.0
n/a
n/a

Br.
5

3

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner

$1.60 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 2.18L 45.93
Sylvia's Memory n/a 4.04L 46.52
Sylvia's Memory n/a 1.50L 49.37
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Race 2 THE BAYRANGE GROUP 3YO & UP MAIDEN PLATE 1000m
Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 1. Basiclee Cross-over nose band first time, lugging bit first time, 2. Bivawack Ear muffs first time,
lugging bit first time, 4. Plonka Concussion plates (front) first time, lugging bit first time, 5. Shows Pride Tail chain
first time, 9. The Timewarp Blinkers off first time, tongue tie first time, 11. Dahlias In Spring Blinkers first time,
pacifiers first time, 12. Named After Bit lifter first time, lugging bit first time, 13. Queen Gina Lugging bit first time,
winkers first time, 15. Miss Bang Blinkers off first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, lugging bit first time,
tongue control bit off first time

Horse
1. Basiclee
2. Bivawack

3. Paolo

5. Shows Pride
6. Bill's Gift

8. Magnifier
9. The Timewarp

12. Named After
13. Queen Gina
14. Via Condotti
15. Miss Bang
16. Sunset Ruby

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet

Jockey

Laura Cheshire
Allan Chau
Andrew Gibbons

Jasen Watkins
Peter Graham

Stephen Traecey
Matthew McGuren

Leah Kilner (al.5)
Raymond Spokes
Rachael Murray
Belinda Hodder
Matthew Bennett

Trainer
Cathleen Rode
Aiden St Vincent
Kris Lees

Warren Dean
John Shelton

Basil Ryan
Jim Jarvis

Keith C Smith
Paul Smith
Brett Bellamy
Paul Robbins
Cathleen Rode

Last 10
8

0

12

0709
64s0

285057034s
5580

7

458
0845466658
3565855
95880

Career
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
1:.0-1-0

3:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

10:0-0-1
2:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
1:0-0-0
8:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Prize
$0
$0

$3,900

$900
$1,100

$6,255
$700

$0
$500
$4,630
$400
$700

NSW: 2:35 pm

VIC/TAS: 2:35 pm
QLD: 1:35 pm
NT: 1:05 pm

SA: 2:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 5 59
0% 0% 11 59
0% 100% 6 59

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 14 575
0% 0% 3 57

SCRATCHED
0% 10% 4 57
0% 0% 10 57

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
0% 0% 9 555
0% 0% 1 555
0% 0% 17 555
0% 0% 7 555
0% 0% 8 57

SCRATCHED

Coffs Harbour | Page 6
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-2:5 12 14. Via Condotti "H
ﬁ " 5. Shows Pride "H
\i; 10 2. Bivawack "ﬁ
ﬂ 9 9. The Timewarp "H
12. Named After "H

16. Sunset Ruby "H
15. Miss Bang "ﬂ\

1. Basiclee "ﬁ

8. Magnifier "ﬁ
ob 6. Bill's Gift "H
(:j 1 13. Queen Gina "H

Rail position: True

8
7
6
-
M 5 3. Paolo "H
4
3
2

Race Direction —>
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Track Jockey

i
- BASICLEE
Sire Bulleton Dam Sweet Symbol
Breeder Mrs W Pearlman
Owners S M Leonard
Race Details
80of12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw
50f9 COFF Thu27Dec18 800m OPEN-BT Good4 T Treichel
6 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Captain Sonador Dam Jovial Gal
Breeder Mr B Holtham
Colours Red, Gold Braces, White Sleeves And Cap
Track Jockey
Good3 A Chau

6"5 5 year old brown or black gelding (male)
Colours Red, Yellow Stripes, Striped Cap
‘i’ 3 BIVAWACK
Owners B J Holtham & Mrs S M Holtham
Race Details
Good4 J Watkins

10 of 12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw
60f9 COFF Thu27Dec18 800m OPEN-BT

e

& FraoLo

) ﬁ}l 4 year old bay gelding (male)

WL Sire Master of Design Dam Homegrown

Breeder Mrs V Lees

Owners Mrs V A Lees, Mrs K L Lees, Mrs K Lovett & Ms S M Parkinson
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey
1of12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw  Good3 A Gibbons
20f10 COFF Thu 27Dec18 800m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 A Gibbons
30f5 NCLE Thu22Nov18 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 C Dwyer
20f6  NCLE Thu12Jull8 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Good4 L Day
lof6 CESS Wed 27Jun18 800m 3Y MDN-BT Softb L Day

— [ sHows PRIDE

@ 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Show a Heart Dam Proud Star
Race Details

Breeder Mr W J Dean
Owners W J Dean & Mrs A B Dean
Colours Dark Blue, Gold Dogs Head Front And Back, Gold Cap
12 of 12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw
70f10 COFF Thu 27Decl8 800m CGE MDN-SW
12 of 12 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m 3Y MDN-SW
90f10 GOLD Sat 1Decl8 900m 3Y MDN-SW
20of5 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey
Good3 J Watkins
Good4 T Treichel
Good4 T Treichel
Good4 J Taylor
Good4 T Treichel

Good3 L Cheshire

Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 5
Jockey Laura Cheshire 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0  4$101.00 Paolo 59.0kg 6.39L 58.76 10 11
n/a Risaldar n/a 10.01L 46.83
Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 11
Jockey Allan Chau 59.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 10 $61.00 Paolo 59.0kg 9.69L 58.76 9 9
n/a Risaldar n/a 10.08L 46.83
Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 6
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,900
Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5 $1.70 Paolo 59.0kg 1.96L 58.76 1 1
59.0 1 $2.10F Bolghari 59.0kg 1.09L 46.49 6
n/a Alternative Facts n/a 5.64L 48.87
n/a Oakfield Romance n/a 0.16L 48.15
n/a Paolo n/a 0.07L 47.66
Trainer Warren Dean Barrier 14
Jockey Jasen Watkins 57.5kg Prizemoney $900
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $31.00 Paolo 59.0kg 10.39L 58.76 4 5
57.5 3 $101 Bolghari 59.0kg 3.56L 46.49 8
57.0 10 $201 Moana Marie 55.0kg 17.68L 1:12.31 1 2
57.0 3 $18 Diarist 55.0kg 13.70L 51.31 7
n/a Hashtag Hero n/a 0.08L 59.73
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® A BILL'S GIFT

‘\ 'i 4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire May'haab Dam Misty Pegasus

Breeder Mr G J Rollings

Owners G J Rollings & Ms D K Browne
Colours White, Black Braces, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

60of12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw
40f11 COFF Thu27Decl8 800m F&M MDN-SW
11 of 12 TARE Mon 12Feb18 1000m MDN

80of10 TAR Tue23Jan18 1007m OPEN-BT

Track Jockey

Good3 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Good4 P Graham
Good3 P Graham

= [FJ MAGNIFIER

Race Details

20f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw
8of11 COFF Thu27Decl8 800m F&M MDN-SW
14 of 14 GRAF Sun 8Jull8  1410m MDN-SW
50f11 COFF Thu14Junl8 1215m MDN

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Rothesay Dam Eugenie Gold

Breeder Estate of the Late J M Ryan

Owners P & B Ryan

Colours Orange And Green Quarters, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 S Traecey
Good4 K Matheson
Good3 J Taylor
Soft6 ) Taylor

70f14 PORT Fri 18Mayl8 1500m MDN-SW Softe S Lisnyy
“ | THE TIMEWARP
&g year old bay or brown mare (female)
s . Sire Arlington Dam Dangerous Dancer
Breeder Mr B W McHugh
Owners G M Maher, G Plowright & P P Maher
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And Purple
Checked Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw  Good3 M Mcguren
40f9  COFF Thu27Decl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4 J Riley
3of5 COFF Sat 24Nov18 810m OPEN-BT Good4 C Hillier
80f8  NEWC Sat 14Aprl8 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 J Hull

10 of 13 PORT Sat31Marl8 1100m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 M Paget

NAMED AFTER
". 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Fast 'n' Famous Dam Slight Smile

Breeder Mr B Cavanough

Owners K C Smith & Ms E S Johnstone

Colours White And Purple Halves, White Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 L Kilner
Good4 L Kilner

Race Details
70f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw
30f9 COFF Thu 27Decl8 800m OPEN-BT

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 3
Jockey Peter Graham 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,100
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $16.00 Paolo 59.0kg 4.96L 58.76 7 4
580 6 $101 Hot Scene 56.5kq 3.66L 46.03 8
55.5 5 $101 Allez Rev 58.5kg 12.95L 58.89 12 11
n/a Thundering Heart n/a 9.12L 1:01.2
Trainer Basil Ryan Barrier 4
Jockey Stephen Traecey 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,255
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-1-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $71.00 Paolo 59.0kg 1.96L 58.76 8 6
58.0 10  $51 Hot Scene 56.5kg 8.14L 46.03 11
570 6  $91 Weaponised 59.0kg 10.74L 1:24.7 1 10
540 11  $71 So Shy 57.5kg 5.63L 1:14.7 1 8
57.0 2 $21 Mokin 59.0kg 7.52L 1:34.52 9 9
Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 10
Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $700
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $21.00 Paolo 59.0kg 2.80L 58.76 12 12
n/a Risaldar n/a 9.17L 46.83
n/a Argyll Bay n/a 2.82L 482
575 4 $61 Play 57.5kg 6.80L 1:11.87 6 7
575 5  $20 Waruna 57.5kg 10.52L 1:06.58 12 12
Trainer Keith C Smith Barrier 9
Jockey Leah Kilner 55.5kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 8 $21.00 Paolo 59.0kg 5.82L 58.76 11 10
n/a Risaldar n/a 6.94L 46.83
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®  FE] QUEEN GINA

(- * 3 year old brown or black filly (female)
.. ¥ Sire Poet's Voice Dam Queen of Quilts
Breeder Mr J Unwala

Owners P Smith, J A Nixon, B T Cook, A R Robinson, J A Newman, A J Bott & J

Unwala

Colours White, Red Star, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

40f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw
80f 14 GRAF Thu 13Sepl8 1106m F&M MDN
60f9 GRAF Mon 20Augl8 1000m OPEN-BT

= VIA CONDOTTI

AW 4 3yearold chestnut filly (female)
® . .= Sire Lope de Vega Dam Moonline Dancer

Track Jockey

Good3 R Spokes
Good4 P Graham
Good3 R Spokes

Breeder Ms M Kumpel

Owners W Spagnol, Ms M N Kumpel, Mrs C Papaconstantinou, N J Smith, Mrs T A
Herrera, T Leckie, Mrs G Spagnol & N Dimovski

Colours White, Red Heart, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Race Details

11 0f 12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw
8of12 KEMP Mon 7Jan19 1450m MDN

40of6 COFF Thu 27Decl8 1200m MDN-SW
50f14 TUNC Mon 10Dec18 1400m MDN-SW

Track Jockey

Good3 R Murray
Firm2 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes

40of8

COFF Sat 24Nov18 1415m MDN Good4 R Spokes

MISS BANG

:‘ # 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

®IAC®  Sire Star Witness Dam Sanskrit
Breeder Mr G Walsh
Owners B T Smith
Colours Purple, Yellow Crossed Sashes, Sky Blue Sleeves, Black Stars, Sky Blue
Cap, Black Stars
Race Details Track Jockey
30f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw  Good3 B Hodder

3o0f6
6of 8
20f7
8of9

o

MWBHSun 6Jan19  1010m OPEN-BT
GOLD Tue 6Nov18 900m 3Y MDN-SW
DOOMThu 31May18 1000m 2Y-TRL
SUNS Sun 20May18 1000m 2Y HCP

Good3 B Hodder
Good3 A Fancourt
Softc B Stewart
Soft6  J Byrne

SUNSET RUBY

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Dreamscape Dam Empire Express
Breeder Footstreet Investments

Owners S Thompson, M Flick & Mrs D Flick

Colours Red, Silver Diamond, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f12 COFF Sun13Janl9 1000m 3y+ Mdn-sw  Good3 M Bennett

8of14 TARE Fri17Augl8

80of13
11 0f 13
70f8

1250m F&M MDN
1300m MDN-SW
1012m MDN
800m OPEN-BT

Good3 D Mclellan
Good4 J Taylor
Soft5 ) Taylor
Good4 L Kilner

COFF Thu 2Aug18
COFF Sun 22Jul18
COFF Tue 7Novl7

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 1
Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $500
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 1 $5.50 Paolo 59.0kg 2.67L 58.76 2 2
55.5 2 $15 Rock the World 55.0kg 7.34L 1:04.31 8 9
n/a Magic Alliance n/a 2.71L 59.11
Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 17
Jockey Rachael Murray 55.5kg Prizemoney $4,630
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 12 $12.00 Paolo 59.0kg 10.14L 58.76 5 8
56.5 2 $12 Eurogem 56.5kg 7.09L 1:26.13 1 2
555 6  $19 Exdream 57.5kg 4.42L1:11.89 2 2
555 1  $17 Azarmin 55.5kg 3.08L 1:26.23 32
550 1 $9.50 Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 8.15L 1:25.38 4 4
Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 7
Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.5kg Prizemoney $400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:.0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 6 $9.00 Paolo 59.0kg 2.58L 58.76 3 3
nfa 6 Ashman n/a 0.23L 1:00.15
550 3 $11 Hannah's Song 55.0kg 5.80L 50.86 5
nfa 1 Whymelo n/a 0.10L 59.32
55.5 2 $4.60 Cryptonator 58.0kg 17.25L 1:00.43 33
Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 8
Jockey Matthew Bennett 57.0kg Prizemoney $700
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 7 $21.00 Paolo 59.0kg 7.47L 58.76 6 7
57.0 10 $201 Tartufo Bianco 57.5kg 4.70L 1:15.39 32
570 4 $101 Our Esposito 57.0kg 7.77L 1:17.43 6 7
570 10  $71 Just Sizzling 56.0kg 5.59L 59.85 11 13
n/a Rosy Elsie n/a 7.45L 48.31
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Race 3 COFFS HARBOUR TOYOTA/PIER HOTEL MAIDEN HANDICAP 1300m

NSW: 3:10 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.
10th $500.

Rail: True

Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Stone Winkers again, 4. Zouki Ear muffs off first time, nose roll off again, 6. Consoling Lugging
bit again, tongue tie off first time, 8. Private Client Blinkers off first time, ear muffs first time, lugging bit first time,
9. Queen Of Manhattan Ear muffs first time, 10. Anacreon Bubble cheeker (off side) off first time, lugging bit first

time, 12. Gold Digger Blinkers off first time, 18. Secret Lago Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize
1. Guest Cejay Graham (al.5) Jim Jarvis 5350042537 8:0-2-2 $14,065
2. Atyaaf Matthew McGuren  Maryann Brosnan 1245 3:0-1-0 $6,120
3. Stone Louise Day (al.5) Ken Lantry 7860554622 13:0-2-1 $29,645
4. Zouki Matthew Paget Joanne Hardy 435822424 9:0-3-1 $18,290
5. Boyles Brooke Stower Scott Henley 63857350 5:0-0-2 $5,195
6. Consoling Laura Cheshire Brett Dodson 0553542256 13:0-2-1 $14,000
7. Materiality Andrew Gibbons Kris Lees 23 1:0-0-1 $2,100
8. Private Client Rachael Murray Aiden St Vincent 3059 2:0-0-0 $400
11. Ezy Sqeezy Olivia Pickering (a2) Vanessa McLennan 02000 4:0-1-0 $2,230
13. Mon Cheri Peter Graham Brett Bellamy 0600722900 15:0-3-0 $11,000
14. Totten Belinda Hodder Tony V Green 8927738475 18:0-2-1 $17,930
15. Solar Storm Stephen Traecey Warren Gavenlock 0765576433 21:0-1-4 $19,600
16. Selaw Raymond Spokes ~ Paul Robbins 9666574590 7:0-0-0 $3,715

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 3:10 pm

Q

LD: 2:10 pm

NT: 1:40 pm

SA: 2:40 pm

WA: 12:10 pm

P%
50%
33%
23%
44%
40%
23%

100%

0%

25%

20%
17%
24%

0%

Bar Wgt
6 59.5
4 57
8 56
1 5
7 545
13 545
2 545

11 545
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
10 54
SCRATCHED
17 54

9 54

5 54

15 54
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

sportshet
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Rail position: True

13. Mon Cheri "ﬂ\

16. Selaw "H
6. Consoling "a\
8. Private Client "ﬁ
11. Ezy Sqeezy "H‘

3. Stone "ﬂ\
5. Boyles "H

14. Totten "H

7. Materiality "a\
4. Zouki "ﬂ\

Race Direction —>
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4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Host Dam Riverina's Girl

Breeder Mr G D Price

Owners J L Jarvis & Mrs K M Jarvis
Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams

Race Details

50f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn

30f10 TUNC Mon 10Dec18 1200m 4Y+ MDN

10 of 11 PAKE Tue 19Jun18 1600m MDN-SW

11 of 13 BALL Sun3Junl8 2000m 3UP MDN-SW

40f 14 MOE Thu 24May18 1600m 2UP MDN-SW
: I-Jr 3 year old bay gelding (male)
l:l_ 1" Sire Lonhro Dam El Daana

Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd
Owners N Fuller & Mrs M Fuller
Colours White, Black Seams

Race Details

1of13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn

20f8 LISM Fri21Decl8 1205m CGE MDN-SW
40f12 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1000m MDN

50f10 BALL Mon 26Nov18 1005m MDN-SW
20of5 GCST Tue300ctl8 900m MDN-TRL

EJ sTONE
7

Track Jockey
Good3 C Graham
Good4 M Mcguren
Synth J Winks
Soft7  J Winks
Heavy8 J Winks

Track Jockey
Good3 M Mcguren
Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 M Mcguren
Good4 D Griffin
Soft5 D Griffin

Colours Pale Blue, Tartan Sash, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Euryale
Breeder Darley
Owners Mrs J N Lantry & S Wong
Race Details
70f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn
80f12 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1206m MDN
60f7  NEWC Sun 18Nov18 1400m MDN-SW
10 of 12 NEWC Sat 3Nov18  1200m CGE MDN-SW
50f6 WARWWed 18Jull8 1200m 3Y MDN

&%

A zouki

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Zoustar Dam Nubian
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners Clare Park Thoroughbreds Syndicate (Mgr Miss J Hardy), G Harvey, T G
Hardy, C D Kachel, Ms J L Maione, D G Wilson, B T Mawby, Mrs L Mawby, P Till, M
W Thomas, M Gardiner, M J Carl, T Boyd, M Montague, J Campbell, A Cambridge, B Jockey 3:0-1-0

Dransfield, R White, C Feros & D R Wood

Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details
40f13 COFF Sun13Janl9 1300m Mdn
30f10 LISM Fri21Dec18 1405m MDN
50f12 COFF Thu13Dec18 1200m 3Y MDN-SW
8of 14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1100m MDN
20f9  GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Good3 L Day

Good4 L Cumberland
Good4 L Cumberland
Good3 L Cumberland

Good4 M Weir

Track Jockey
Good3 M Paget
Good3 G Colless

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Soft5 M Paget
Good3 M Paget

Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 6

Jockey Cejay Graham 59.5kg Prizemoney $14,065

Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Career 8:0-2-2 12 Mths 8:0-1-2 1stUp 3:.0-2-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 5 $7.50 Atyaaf 57.0kg 1.43L 1118.73 9 12
595 8  $9 Danzibar Dancer 54.5kg 2.46L 1:12.01 7 6
585 9 $8 Seas No Limit 58.5kg 15.40L 1:37.85 9 9
58,5 1  $5 Chesterton 585kg 23.85 2108 4 5
58.5 14$3.80EF Reliabelle 56.5kg 3.451 1:41.61 13 12

Trainer Maryann Brosnan Barrier 4

Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,120

Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-1-0 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $6.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 0.64L 1:18.73 2 2
575 6 $3.70 Casino At Marino 59.0kg 0.29L 1:11.85 8 7
580 2 $9 Bubbles Ball 58.0kg 5.05L 57.77 7 5
575 3 $8Burning Success 57.5kg 1.31L 58.07 5 6

nfa 2 Chief Havoc n/a 1.75L 54.21

Trainer Ken Lantry Barrier 8

Jockey Louise Day 56.0kg Prizemoney $29,645

Win Range - W&P% 0-23

Career 13:0-2-1 12 Mths 9:0-2-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-0  Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $9.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 1.54L 1:18.73 6 3
570 9 $8.50 Casino Mondial 59.5kg 5.57L 1:12.71 1 1
59.0 7  $61 Loved One 55.5kg 5.15L 1:24.4 2 3
59.0 4 $19 Lucky Mission 57.5kg 11.29L 1:10.87 7 9
58.0 1  $14 Star of the Seas 59.0kg 8.50L 1:09.99 6 6

Trainer Joanne Hardy Barrier 1

Jockey Matthew Paget 55.0kg Prizemoney $18,290

Win Range - W&P% 0-44

Career 9:0-3-1 12 Mths 10:0-3-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-3-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 1 $9.50 Atyaaf 57.0kg 1.20L 1:18.73 4 5
570 10  $8 Skylaazem 56.0kg 3.51L 1:23.82 2 2
550 6  $13 Moana Marie 55.0kg 2.93L 1:12.31 12 11
57.5 14 $2.60F Complete Faith 55.0kg 447L 1:03.57 10 8
56.5 4 $2.70 Can't Catch Her 56.5kg 0.21L 1:05.19 1 1
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= B BovLEs
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
E__ Sire Excelebration Dam Cuchurita

Breeder Mr M McBride

Owners J F Barbuto, G Gillroy, S C Bolton, AW Fenton, G F Tracey, M S Mcbride,

C G Anttilla, B M Anttilla, J M Mcmahon, K S White, M S Anttilla & Miss F A Blanch
Colours Hot Pink, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
60f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn Good3 B Stower
30of 6 COFF Thu 27Dec18 1200m MDN-SW Good4 B Stower
80f12 COFF Thu13Decl8 1200m 3Y MDN-SW  Good4 J Taylor
40of 7 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Stower
70f 14 GRAF Thu 13Sepl8 1106m CG&E MDN HCP Good4 J Orman

_ |3 consOLING

&

Race Details

10 of 13 COFF Sun 13Jan19
50f14 COFF Sun22Jull8
30f12 CANB Fri 13Jull8
50f12 GUND Sat 30Junl8
40f12 CANB Fri 22Jun18

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Monaco Consul Dam Carnegie Hikari

Breeder Mr W Seymour

Owners D L Riley

Colours Dark Blue, Green Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Track Jockey
Good3 L Cheshire
Soft5 R Spokes
Synth  C Reith
Soft7 S Miller
Synth  CReith

1300m Mdn
1415m MDN-SW
1750m CL1-SW
1800m CL1-SW
1750m MDN

LY
¥ MATERIALITY
M 3 year old brown filly (female)

Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Rock On Madonna
Breeder Mr | K Smith

Owners Vinery Stud (Mgr: P C Orton), Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J

Werrett), Encompass Bloodstock (Mgr: S B McCann), Kia Ora 2009 (Mgr: R W Rose)

& W Duck Pty Ltd (Mgr: A D Paradice)

Colours Green, White Vee
Race Details
20f13 COFF Sun13Janl9
30f13 SCON Sat 29Dec18
30f8 GOSF Tue 18Decl8
40of 5 WYNGMon 3Dec18
50f7 GOSF Thu 30Augl8

Track Jockey
Good3 A Gibbons
Good3 L Day

Good4 S Clenton
Softs L Cumberland
Soft5 L Cumberland

1300m Mdn

1100m MDN-SW
1000m 3Y+ MDN-BT
845m 3Y+ MDN-BT
1000m MDN-BT

EJ PRIVATE CLIENT

:']f,, 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
* & .= Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Private Indy

Breeder Lourdes Park Stud
Owners P R Bennett
Colours Gold, Red Sash, Hooped Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details

30f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn

20f4  BLNA Wed 26Dec18 1010m OPEN-BT
90f9 COFF Thu13Decl8 800m OPEN-BT
10 of 10 GOLD Sat 1Dec18  900m 3Y MDN-SW
90f9  SUNS Sun 20Mayl8 1000m 2Y HCP

Track Jockey

Good3 R Murray
Good4 J Watkins
Good4 J Watkins
Good4 B Looker
Softe M Cahill

Trainer Scott Henley Barrier 7

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.5kg Prizemoney $5,195

Win Range - W&P% 0-40

Career 5:0-0-2 12 Mths 6:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 6 $10.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 1531 1:18.73 3 4
575 1 $6 Exdream 57.5kg 2.24L 1:11.89 4 4
57.0 9  $12 Moana Marie 55.0kg 5.20L 1:12.31 9 8

n/a Invincible Tammy n/a 1.98L 57.71

555 7 $5 Jahez 55.5kg 4.97L 1:04.21 5 9

Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 13

Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.5kg Prizemoney $14,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-23

Career 13:0-2-1 12 Mths 11:0-2-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 11 $26.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 4.851 1:18.73 11 10
59.0 14  $12 Fine Verse 57.0kg 3.32L 1:28.37 2 2
565 9  $13 Keeper Girl 57.0kg 4.27L 1:47.61 10 3
56.5 11 $3.90F Dripping Carats 57.0kg 4.46L 1:53.4 12 11
59.0 1 $2.10F Colizani 57.0kg 2.18L 1:48.75 6 6

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 2

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.5kg Prizemoney $2,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2.0-1-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 2 $2.35 Atyaaf 57.0kg 0.64L 1:18.73 5 6
55.5 4 $6 Hildalgo 57.5kg 3.981 1:03.46 8 5
n/a Marisabel n/a 1.10L 1:01.92
n/a Marisabel n/a 2.13L 51.61
n/a Monument n/a 5.00L 1:02.45
Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 11
Jockey Rachael Murray 54.5kg Prizemoney $400
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 220-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 10$151.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 0.85L 1:18.73 1 1
n/a Say Sevena n/a 0.08L 1:01.19
n/a Delayed Response n/a 31.29L 48.29
57.0 5  $71 Diarist 55.0kg 21.95L 51.31 10
580 9  $71 Cryptonator 58.0kg 21.75L 1:00.43 4 8
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s EZY SQEEZY

-1

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Redoute's Show Dam Issie Mac
Breeder Mrs V McLennan

Owners Mrs V R McLennan & J D Shoesmith
Colours Royal Blue, Cerise And White Checked Band, White Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

12 of 13 COFF Sun 13Jan19
20f10 LISM Sat29Dec18
10 of 11 LISM  Fri 21Dec18
11 of 12 GRAF Sun 2Dec18
14 of 14 GRAF Wed 7Nov18

1300m Mdn

1305m MDN-SW
1205m F&M MDN-SW
1100m 4Y+ MDN-SW
1700m MDN

2 EE] MON CHERI

s 5 year old bay mare (female)
== Sire Myboycharlie Dam Love Charm
Breeder Windemere Stud
Owners P Wood & R White
Colours White, Red Hoops, ROyal Blue Cap
Race Details

13 of 13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn
60of 7 BOWR Wed 26Dec18 1370m MDN-SW
10 of 10 LISM Fri 21Dec18 1405m MDN
11 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m MDN-SW
70f12 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1600m MDN-SW

. ECITOTTEN
o B

N ¥ 4.year old chestnut gelding (male) '
L Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Boca Chita
Breeder Darley
Owners TV Green & Mrs J M Green

Track Jockey
Good3 O Pickering
Good3 O Pickering
Good3 L Cheshire
Good3 L Cheshire
Good3 J Taylor

Track Jockey
Good3 P Graham

Good4 K Wilson-taylor
Good3 K Wilson-taylor

Good4 P Graham
Good3 R Spokes

Colours Orange, Brown Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details

80of13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn
90f10 WYONSat5Jan19  1600m MDN
20f11 TARE Mon 17Decl18 1600m MDN-SW
70f12 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1506m MDN-SW
70f14 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1700m MDN

Track Jockey

Good3 B Hodder
Good3 C Graham
Soft5 B Hodder
Good4 C Graham
Good3 B Hodder

'- SOLAR STORM
g 6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Intergaze Dam Cyclone Babe
Breeder Norman Park Stud
Owners Mrs S J Gavenlock
Colours Red, Gold Diamond Band, White And Gold Diamond Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn Good3 S Traecey
70f13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m MDN-SW Good4 S Traecey
6 of 14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 T Harrison

50f9 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m F&M MDN-SW
70f12 COFF Thu14Junl8 1615m MDN-SW

Good3 M Weir
Softb M Paget

Trainer Vanessa McLennan Barrier 10

Jockey Olivia Pickering 54.0kg Prizemoney $2,230

Win Range - W&P% 0-25

Career 4:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540  9$101.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 8.52L 1:18.73 10 1
570 5 $101 Cheval Rapide 55.5kg 1.86L 1:18.38 5 5
580 1 $101 Sing Song 56.5kg 15.461 1:10.32 9 10
57.0 12  $31 Alternative Facts 57.0kg 10.35L 1:03.93 3 5
58.0 3 $811Am Perfect 56.0kg 29.02L 1:42.23 9 13

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 17

Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 15:0-3-0 12 Mths 13:0-3-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-3-0  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 7:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13$151.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 9.34L 1:18.73 2 7
570 7 $15 Granville Island 59.0kg 5.24L 1:25.89 6 6
56.0 4 $101 Skylaazem 56.0kg 12131 1:23.82 10 10
57.0 4  $61 Casurina Star 555kg 14.58L 1:25.2 12 12
570 8  $81 Harry And the Duke 59.0kg 6.28L 1:39.9 0 9

Trainer Tony V Green Barrier 9

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,930

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 18:0-2-1 12 Mths 14:0-2-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-1  Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $9.50 Atyaaf 57.0kg 2.98L 1:18.73 8 9
545 4 $11 Sazavee 59.0kg 10.80L 1:37.54 2 2
59.0 4  $21 The Deel is Dun 55.5kg 1.67L 1:39.38 1 1
590 6 $7.50 Dangerous Dan 59.0kg 4.88L 1:31.46 1 1
56.0 13 $6.50 | Am Perfect 56.0kg 6.44L 1:42.23 2 2

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 5

Jockey Stephen Traecey 54.0kg Prizemoney $19,600

Win Range - W&P% 0-24

Career 21:0-1-4 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 5:.0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-1-1  Soft 10:0-0-3 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $31.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 7.51L 1:18.73 13 13
570 13 $21 Casurina Star 55.5kg 6.50L 1:25.2 1 11
570 2 $21 Paper Kites 57.0kg 1.791 1:23.84 2 1
58.0 3 $51 Can't Catch Her 56.5kg 2.99L 1:05.19 7 9
57.0 11  $13 Exorbitance 59.0kg 3.49L 1:43.12 7 5
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SELAW

:x * 3 yearold bay filly (female)

el B

Sire Sizzling Dam Fates
Breeder Gainshorough Lodge
Owners B T Smith

Colours Purple, Yellow Crossed Sashes, Sky Blue Sleeves, Black Stars, Sky Blue

Cap, Black Stars

Race Details

90f 13
6 0of 10
60f8
6 of 10
70f 12

COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Mdn
BALL Wed 26Dec18 1310m MDN-SW
MURWFri 14Dec18  1200m MDN-SW
BALL Mon 26Nov18 1005m MDN-SW
SCON Fri 21Sep18  1400m MDN

Track Jockey
Good3 R Spokes
Good4 L Cheshire
Good3 T Harrison
Good4 J Hodge
Good3 G Ryan

Trainer Paul Robbins Barrier 15

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $3,715

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 7:0-0-0 12 Mths 8:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12$151.00 Atyaaf 57.0kg 3.51L 1:18.73 7 8
55.5 9  $26 Smooth Factor 57.5kg 5.00L 1:19.94 8 8
55.5 4 $15 One for Betty 55.5kg 8.03L 1:11.26 6 7
55.5 10  $14 Burning Success 57.5kg 3.41L 58.07 77
550 5  $14 Nitride 57.5kg 3.41L 1:23.62 8§ 7
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Race 4 J & K JARVIS RACING PINK SILKS - F&M BENCHMARK 58

HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 10. Miss Vegas Ear muffs off first time, 12. Polly a Dor Blinkers first time, cross-over nose band

first time

Horse

2. Rispetta

4. Londinium

6. All About Charlie
1. Mazurka
8. Munro

9. Piccolo Miss

10. Miss Vegas
11. Secrets No More

13. Rosy Elsie
14. Danishki

15. Mayfair Lady
16. Paper Kites

Jockey

Mollie Partridge
(al.5)

Louise Day (al.5)

Belinda Hodder
Kasie Stanley

Cejay Graham (al.5)
Alena Skerritt (al.5)

Wendy Peel (al.5)
Leah Kilner (al.5)

Brooke Stower
Mikayla Weir

Laura Cheshire
Amelia Denby

Trainer

Brett Bellamy

Kris Lees

Brett Bellamy
Donna Stoddart
Lisa Sheppard

Daniel & Rocky
Simonetta

Warren Gavenlock
Brett Bellamy

Jim Jarvis

Warren Gavenlock
Barry Ratcliff
Dwayne Schmidt

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Last 10

2370810589

365192

5685086124
8250767903
9200758416
4442354774

1759455719
0895636434

0461279804
0259727765
6446354425
7201555350

Career

23:3-2-2

4:1-1-0

16:2-2-2
23:3-2-3
12:1-1-0
52:4-4-5

8:1-0-0
29:1-2-7

14:1-2-1
21:1-4-1
18:1-2-3
19:1-1-1

Prize

$52,240

$23,440

$45,290
$60,545
$17,035
$103,295

$13,890
$40,175

$20,730
$35,710
$23,539
$24,055

NSW: 3:45 pm

W%

13%

25%

13%
13%
8%
8%

13%
3%

7%
5%
6%
5%

VIC/TAS: 3:45 pm

QLD: 2:45 pm
NT: 2:15 pm

SA: 3:15 pm

WA: 12:45 pm

P%

30%

50%

38%
35%
17%
25%

13%
34%

29%
29%
33%
16%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

15 60.5

SCRATCHED

5 59
SCRATCHED
2 58
10 56.5
4 56.5
8 565

9 56
11 56
SCRATCHED
3 555
18 55
13 545

7 545
SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED

sportshbet
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o 12 14. Danishki "H
-
s, 11 2. Rispetta "ﬁ
@ 10 15. Mayfair Lady "ﬁ
S 9 11. Secrets No More "v
= 8 7. Mazurka "H
& 7 10. Miss Vegas "H
#) 6 9. Piccolo Miss 'ﬂ\
f.%;‘ 5 16. Paper Kites "H
W 4 4. Londinium "H‘
-
& 3 8. Munro "ﬁ
- 2 13. Rosy Elsie "ﬂ‘
S 6. All About Charlie "v

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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B3 RISPETTA

,.3 L 4 5 year old chestnut mare (female)

L)

Race Details

Sire Lope de Vega Dam Tapestry
Breeder Ms M Kumpel

Owners W Spagnol, Ms M N Kumpel, Mrs G Spagnol, Mrs T A Herrera, T Leckie,
Mrs M Mariani, K Schembri, Mrs F Schembri, M A Crittenden, Mrs H Crittenden, N

Smith & Mrs C Papaconstantinou
Colours White, Red Heart, Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap
Track Jockey

20f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m F&m Bm58 Good3 M Partridge

30f10 COFF Thu 27Decl8 1300m BM66 Good4 R Spokes

70f13 TARE Sun23Decl8 1250m CL3 Good4 R Spokes

14 of 15 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m CL3 Good4 B Looker

80of9 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1000m BM66 Good3 B Looker
- [} LONDINIUM

Y,

Race Details

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Snitzel Dam River Thames

Breeder Halatex Pty Ltd

Owners Vinery Stud Syn, More Bubbles Syn (Mgr: Mrs K Chapman), Ms F Nurdin,
Dr A L Attebo, Mrs J V Allan, Mrs P A Hawkes, Mrs K J Wilkie, Mrs J G Madden, Mrs
L J Perry, Mrs B A Green, Ms K Page, Mrs A M Orton, Women Who Win Syn (Mgr:
Ms S M Whish) & Victorious Secret (Mgr: Ms S M Whish)

Colours Green, Pink Vee, White Sleeves, Pink Cap

Track Jockey

30f12 COFF Sun13Janl9 1300m F&M BM58 Good3 L Day
60f13 SCON Sat 29Decl8 1300m CL1 Good3 L Day
50f6  GOSF Tue 18Decl8 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Gibbons
60of 6 WYNGMon 3Dec18 845m OPEN-BT Soft5 D Mclellan
1of9  TAMWTue 28Augl8 1400m MDN HCP Soft7 A Gibbons
I ALL ABOUT CHARLIE
4 "'-H-I
& | 5yearold bay mare (female)
L. Sire Myboycharlie Dam Texas Melody
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd
Owners N M Foley & Mrs A Foley
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m F&m Bm58 Good3 B Hodder
60of8 COFF Thu27Dec18 1000m CL2 Good4 R Spokes
8of 14 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1000m CL2-SW Good4 R Spokes
11 of 14 COFF Fri11Mayl8 1010m CL2 Soft6 M Bennett
8of 14 GRAF Mon 30Apr18 1106m BM60 Good4 P Graham
L)
MAZURKA
—
s 6 year old bay mare (female)
m==_ Sire Shaft Dam Monet's Diva
Breeder Mr G J Fidler
Owners D Stoddart, R White & P Wood
Colours White, Red Hoops, Royal Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

80f12 COFF Sun13Janl9
20f7 LISM Fri 21Dec18
10 of 11 TARE Sun LJull8
70f12 COFF Thu 14Junl8
60of12 LISM Sat2Junl8

1300m F&m Bm58
1205m F&M BM58
1257m F&M BM55
1315m BM55
1300m BM55

Good3 K Stanley
Good3 S Traecey
Soft7 R Spokes
Softb S Traecey
Soft5 S Traecey

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 15
Jockey Mollie Partridge 60.5kg

Win Range 1255m - 1450m

Prizemoney $52,240
W&P% 13-30

Career 23:3-2-2 12 Miths 11:1-1-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 11 $10.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 1471 1:17.37 5 7
54.5 3 $9.50 They Call Me Rose 57.0kg 4.53L 1:17.09 2 2
545 4 $17 Roy's Command 56.5kg 3.75L 1:14.18 6 6
55.0 10  $12 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 11.15L 1:23.71 2 3
55.5 6  $21 Silver Melody 56.5kg 2.36L 58.08 8 7

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 5

Jockey Louise Day 59.0kg Prizemoney $23,440

Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-50

Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 4 $6.50 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 1.92L 1:17.37 10 10
56.0 3 $11 Hit the Target 58.5kg 6.16L 1:15.78 6 5

n/a Judge Judi n/a 3.19L 1:00.07
n/a Sepae n/a 6.72L 51.61

56.5 3 $2.25F Londinium 56.5kg 0.42L 1:26.33 4 5

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 2

Jockey Belinda Hodder 58.0kg Prizemoney $45,290

Win Range 1200m - 1215m W&P% 13-38

Career 16:2-2-2 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 4:1-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 1 $9.50 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 3.06L 1:17.37 1 1
545 8  $17 Vivid Image 54.0kg 6.56L 57.97 4 3
570 13 $51 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 4.24L 57.95 10 9
56.5 13 $15 Flim Flan Man 58.5kg 6.94L 59.04 8 6
575 13  $13 More Patasi 62.5kg 3.49L 1:03.94 12 12

Trainer Donna Stoddart Barrier 10

Jockey Kasie Stanley 56.5kg Prizemoney $60,545

Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-35

Career 23:3-2-3 12 Mths 9:0-1-1 1st Up 6:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 11:1-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $21.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 3.72L 1:17.37 22
56.5 3 $41 Snow Valley 57.0kg 3.94L 1:1047 3 4
590 8  $16 Stradance 61.5kg 17.20L 1:17.58 6 10
575 1  $12 Tarbert 62.0kg 4.50L 1:21.81 1 1
575 10  $17 Teo Torriate 57.5kg 1.75L 1:17.26 1 1
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EJ Munro

5 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Arlington Dam Amerissis

Breeder Mrs L Sheppard

Owners Mrs L Sheppard

Colours Royal Blue, Green Sash, Red Cap

-

Race Details

90f12 COFF Sun13Janl9
20f7 PMQ Tue 1Jan19
13 of 14 COFF Thu 27Dec18 1200m CL1

11 of 12 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m F&M BM58
70f11 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1000m BM58

v

1300m F&m Bm58
1110m BM50

K] riccoLo miss

8 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Kaphero Dam Lucky for Me
Breeder Mr a Sangster

Owners D Simonetta & S Simonetta
Colours Royal Blue, White Sash

Race Details

40f12 COFF Sun13Janl9
40of 7 LISM Fri 21Decl8
40f12 TARE Mon 3Decl8
20f9  KEMP Fri 9Nov18
30f14 GRAF Tue 300ct18

&
Stars Cap

Race Details

1of12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m F&m Bm58
70f9  PORT Tue 27Nov18 1006m CL1
90f14 COFF Fri1lMayl8 1310m CL1
40f11 COFF Thu 19Aprl8 1015m CL2
50f13 COFF Tue 13Marl8 1215m BM55

Y

1300m F&m Bm58
1205m F&M BM58
1250m F&M BM58
1250m BM58
1200m BM58

MISS VEGAS

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire llovethiscity Dam Oh So Frisky
Breeder Mockingbird Hill

Owners P A Colley

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black And Sky Blue

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Sequalo Dam Secret Cavern
Breeder Mr B D Bellamy

Owners B D Bellamy, Mrs J A Bellamy, D S Brown, P J Brown, Mrs F J Brown &

Mrs M A Bellamy

SECRETS NO MORE

Track Jockey
Good3 C Graham
Good4 P Graham

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Good3 C Graham
Good4 A Gibbons

Track Jockey
Good3 A Skerritt
Good3 L Cheshire
Good3 B Looker
Good4 L Cheshire
Good4 L Cheshire

Track Jockey
Good3 W Peel
Good4 R Spokes
Soft6  J Taylor
Soft5 R Murray
Soft5 R Spokes

Colours Green, Gold Spots, White Armbands, Checked Cap

Race Details

11 of 12 COFF Sun 13Jan19
80of8 COFF Thu 27Decl8
90f13 TARE Sun 23Decl8
60of 10 COFF Thu 14Junl8
30f10 TARE Fri8Junl8

1300m F&m Bm58
1000m CL2
1000m BM58
1215m CL1
1255m CL1

Track Jockey
Good3 L Kilner
Good4 P Graham

Good4 K Wilson-taylor

Soft6 T Treichel
Heavy9 M Paget

Trainer Lisa Sheppard Barrier 4

Jockey Cejay Graham 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,035

Win Range 1115m W&P% 8-17

Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 12:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 3 $21.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 4.28L 1:17.37 9 9
58.5 4 $5.50 Complete Faith 58.0kg 0.60L 1:07.07
540 12 $151 Eyebea Danser 55.5kg 8.72L 1:10.68 14 14
575 11  $51 Port Gold 59.0kg 6.30L 1:15.06 8 8
555 9 $6 Let's Rebelle 57.0kg 2.88L 59.39 10 8

Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta Barrier 8

Jockey Alena Skerritt 56.5kg Prizemoney $103,295

Win Range 1000m W&P% 8-25

Career 52:4-4-5 12 Mths 19:0-1-2 1st Up 8:0-3-1  2nd Up 7:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:3-4-4  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 7:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $10.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 2.67L 1:17.37 7 6
570 1 $9.50 Snow Valley 57.0kg 6351 1:1047 6
570 8 $4.40 Port Gold 59.0kg 1.01L 1:15.06 7 7
55.0 5 $4.80 Bachelor 58.5kg 0.52L 1:14.76 8 8
55.0 10  $13 Chloride 64.5kg 0.84L 1:09.54 7 6

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 9

Jockey Wendy Peel 56.0kg Prizemoney $13,890

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 13-13

Career 8:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $21.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 147L 1:17.37 4 3
545 3 $13 Lingalonga Lass 54.5kg 4.84L 59.46 6 7
560 7  $16 Northern Lights 58.5kg 6.07L 1:20.04 3 5
540 5 $9.50 Givem Hell 58.0kg 2.32L 58.64 6 6
570 10  $14 Smokey Eye 55.0kg 3.05L 1:13.52 33

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 11

Jockey Leah Kilner 56.0kg Prizemoney $40,175

Win Range 1255m W&P% 3-34

Career 29:1-2-7 12 Mths 17:.0-2-4 1stUp 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-3  Soft 10:0-0-1 Heavy 6:1-0-3

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-3 Track 13:0-1-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 9 $17.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 5.42L 1:17.37 g8 8
540 6  $21 Vivid Image 54.0kg 6.65L 57.97 7 7
540 5 $101 Texas Storm 58.5kg 2.70L 57.96 12 12
540 3 $8Flinders Dragon 54.0kg 4.59L 1:14.48 7 5
540 5 $6.50 Ondo Pasa 55.5kg 1.95L 1:17.39 9 9
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=, EEIROSY ELSIE
1 3year old bay or brown filly (female)
Sy Si¥e Love Cor¥quers All Dan}; Twink

Breeder Dr R Jemison

Owners Mrs K Jarvis, J L Jarvis, Flavone B & R (Mgr: Dr R Jemison) & Mrs J

Jemison

Colours Pale Blue And Black Halves, White Band And Cap, Pale Blue Spots
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m F&m Bm58 Good3 B Stower
40f 14 COFF Thu 27Decl8 1200m CL1 Good4 B Stower
60of13 COFF Thu13Decl8 1300m CL1 Good4 B Looker
1of8 COFF Sat 24Nov18 1415m MDN Good4 B Looker

20f11

a

&

Race Det
12 of 12
20f13
60f9
20f6

COFF Mon 220ct18 1407m MDN-SW Heavy8 T Harrison

DANISHKI

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Mishki
Breeder Mrs S Bissett

Owners P A Colley

Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black Cap, Sky Blue

Stars

ails Track Jockey
COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m F&m Bm58 Good3 M Weir
COFF Thu 13Dec18 1300m CL1 Good4 R Spokes
NCLE Thu 22Nov18 900m OPEN-BT Good4 M Weir
GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Weir

90f12 PORT Fri 18Mayl8 1500m BM55 Soft6 M Paget
@ MAYFAIR LADY
{120 4year old bay or brown mare (female)
“alw " Sire Master of Design Dam Piccadilly
Breeder Salter Pastoral Pty Ltd
Owners B J Ratcliff
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m F&m Bm58 Good3 L Cheshire
4of7  PMQ Tuellanl9  1110m BM50 Good4 S Lisnyy
40f13 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1300m CL1 Good4 W Peel
60f 12 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m F&M BM58 Good3 J Duggan
30f12 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1200m CL1 Good4 J Duggan
b=, PAPER KITES

e
L

L bl
bl

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Host Dam Bartonelle

Breeder Mrs P Naylor

Owners M J Beattie

Colours Purple, Gold Diamonds, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
70f12 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m F&m Bm58 Good3 A Denby
20f7 BOWR Wed 26Dec18 1370m BM45 Good4 C Franklin
12 of 13 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1300m CL1 Good4 K Stanley
1of14 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m MDN-SW Soft5 K Stanley

50f11

ARMI Sun 11Nov18 1400m MDN Good3 K Stanley

Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 3

Jockey Brooke Stower 55.5kg Prizemoney $20,730

Win Range 1415m W&P% 7-29

Career 14:1-2-1 12 Mths 14:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
555 2 $3.80 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 4.65L 1:17.37 6 5
540 11  $21 Eyebea Danser 55.5kg 2.54L 1:10.68 9 9
540 1 $4.40 Mimic 56.0kg 4.46L 1:18.83 4 5
56.0 5 $2.40F Rosy Elsie 56.0kg 7.41L 1:25.38 2 1
545 10 $7 Dundee Lee 54.5kg 3.57L 1:28.08 1 1

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 18

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $35,710

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-29

Career 21:1-4-1 12 Mths 8:0-2-0 1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-3-0  Soft 7:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 7:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
550 12 $12.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 7.61L 1:17.37 3 4
540 12 $18 Mimic 56.0kg 2.28L 1:18.83 2 2

n/a Oakfield Captain n/a 2.49L 54.17
n/a First Wave n/a 1.91L 58.13

545 8  $10 O'driscoll 60.0kg 9.21L 1:33.03 6 5

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 13

Jockey Laura Cheshire 54.5kg Prizemoney $23,539

Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-33

Career 18:1-2-3 12 Mths 18:1-2-3 1st Up 3:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.5 10 $19.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 3.14L 1:17.37 1 1
570 5  $3F Complete Faith 58.0kg 2.20L 1:07.07
540 2 $14 Mimic 56.0kg 3.05L 1:18.83 33
55.5 5 $4.60 Port Gold 59.0kg 1.71L 1:15.06 33
540 9  $41 Total Power 58.5kg 1.76L 1:12.73 2 2

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 7

Jockey Amelia Denby 54.5kg Prizemoney $24,055

Win Range 1400m W&P% 5-16

Career 19:1-1-1 12 Mths 14:1-1-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-1 Soft 6:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 5 $21.00 Miss Vegas 56.0kg 3.66L 1:17.37 12 12
590 4 $5 Field Helmet 60.5kg 1.15L 1:25.28 6 4
540 8  $61 Mimic 56.0kg 6.23L 1:18.83 9 13
570 8  $6 Paper Kites 57.0kg 0.321 1:23.84 2 2
57.0 10 $9.50 Olivia's Girl 57.0kg 3.25L 1:24. 10 10
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Race 5 KOMATSU CG&E BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500.

10th $500.
Rail: True
Straight: 420m.

Circumference: 1800m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. San Marco Blinkers off again, 6. Nistelrooy Synthetic hoof filler first time, 10. Man of Envy
Blinkers again, 11. Eddy Would Go Cross-over nose band again, 15. Annihilation Bit lifter first time, tongue control

bit first time, 17. Mount Darragh Lugging bit again, norton bit off again

Horse
1. Curley Mac
2. San Marco

3. Chateauroux

6. Nistelrooy

7. Milne Bay

8. Dangerous Dan
9. Kingaroy

10. Man of Envy
11. Eddy Would Go
12. One More

13. Grenache

14. With Every Bound

15. Annihilation
16. Towel Token

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshet

Jockey

Olivia Pickering (a2)
Andrew Gibbons
Raymond Spokes

Leah Kilner (al.5)
Jasen Watkins
Matthew Bennett
Allan Chau
Matthew McGuren
Peter Graham
Wendy Peel (al.5)
Matthew Paget

Brooke Stower
Belinda Hodder
Kasie Stanley

Trainer

Vanessa McLennan
Peter Ball

Peter Evans

Keith C Smith
Warren Dean
Matthew McCudden
Aiden St Vincent
Tony Newing
Trevor Hardy

Peter Cheers

Daniel & Rocky
Simonetta

Shane Everson
Darryl McCabe
Colin Hughes

Last 10

7460774517
2225813203
9461474745

3519158508
0070531217
1512884708
8102270600
0550158955
4773504036
5500539860
0301675682

0550463021
6804756894
0529671945

Career
82:12-4-8
16:1-4-4
53:7-5-3

8:2-0-0
15:2-1-3
12:1-1-0
24:3-5-0
10:1-0-0
58:4-7-9
36:5-4-2
46:4-4-2

47:4-5-4
54:6-2-7
15:1-2-0

Prize
$131,685
$61,995
$76,708

$25,215
$35,200
$22,150
$41,595
$29,025
$97,318
$101,780
$107,555

$71,015
$77,680
$17,885

NSW: 4:20 pm

VIC/TAS: 4:20
QLD: 3:20
NT: 2:50

SA: 3:50

WA: 1:20

W% P%
15% 29% 11

6% 56% 16
13% 28% 17

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Bar Wgt

60.5
595
59

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

25% 25% 14
13% 40% 2
8% 17% 12
13% 33% 1
10% 10% 7
1% 34% 9
14% 31% 3
9% 22% 6

9% 28% 4
11% 28% 18
1% 20% 13

59
58
57
57
56.5
56
56
54

54
54
54

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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8. Dangerous Dan "H
1. Curley Mac "H\
11. Eddy Would Go "H
10. Man of Envy "H
13. Grenache "H
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14. With Every Bound "ﬂ‘
12. One More "H
7. Milne Bay "H
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9. Kingaroy "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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Trainer Vanessa McLennan Barrier 11
Jockey Olivia Pickering 60.5kg

Win Range 960m - 1309m

* |3 CURLEY MAC
g 9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Home On the Grange Dam Khesann

Breeder Mrs V McLennan

Owners Mrs V R Mclennan & M S Mclennan

Colours Royal Blue, Cerise And White Checked Band, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58 Good3 O Pickering
40f11 LISM Sat29Dec18 1205m CG&EBM58  Good3 O Pickering
6of 11 LISM Fri21Decl8 1205m CG&E BM58 Good3 J Hodge
10 of 13 BALL Fri7Dec18  1305m OPEN HCP BM83 Soft5 M Paget
70f8  GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1400m BM66 Good3 J Taylor

* 3 SAN MARCO
& 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Smart Missile Dam April in Venice

Breeder J W Kelly Suffolk Vale & Co

Owners B G Rumbel & Ms G M Ball

Colours Red, Black Sash And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58 Good3 A Gibbons
20f8 COFF Thu27Dec18 1000m CL2 Good4 L Rolls
20f14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1000m CL2-SW Good4 A Gibbons

8of11
1of14

TARE Sun 19Augl8 1250m CG&E CL1
SCON Fri 10Aug18 1200m MDN-SW

i

AL

I} CHATEAUROUX

8 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Chateau Istana Dam Kea Leah
Breeder Ms L E Owen

Owners P J Evans & J E Evans

Colours 0ld Gold, Dark Green Seams, Striped Sleeves, Dark Green And Old Gold

Seams Cap
Race Details
90f14 COFF Sun13Janl9 1300m Cg&e Bm58
40f12 ARMI Tue 18Dec18 1400m BM58
60of9 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1506m OPEN BM74
1of11 ARMI Sun11Nov18 1400m BM58
40f10 ARMI Sat 270ct18 1300m BM50

"

Race Details

3of14 COFF Sun13Janl9
1of11 MORE Fri 2Nov18
90f13 TAMW Mon 80ct18
1of14 ARMI Thu 27Sepl8
50f12 ARMI Sat 15Sepl18

I3 NiSTELROOY

4 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire All Too Hard Dam Yolane
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners K Smith & Ms E S Johnstone
Colours Green, White Sleeves And Cap

1300m Cg&e Bm58
1600m CL1-SW
1400m CL1

1300m MDN-SW
1100m MDN

Good3 A Gibbons
Good4 A Gibbons

Track Jockey

Good3 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes
Good4 C Graham
Good3 R Spokes
Good3 C Graham

Track Jockey
Good3 L Kilner
Good3 L Kilner
Good3 C Lever
Soft6  C Graham
Good4 C Graham

Prizemoney $131,685
W&P% 15-29

Career 82:12-4-8 12 Mths 16:1-0-0 1st Up 9:2-0-0  2nd Up 9:2-1-1

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 57:11-3-7  Soft 19:1-1-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 14:4-1-1 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 8 $18.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 3.70L 1:17.57 9 7
61.0 11  $6 Hope Island 64.0kg 1.34L 1:10.16 10 8
61.5 4 $41 Al Magico 60.0kg 4.09L 1:10.78 10 10
54.0 12  $151 Kievann 60.0kg 2.93L 1:18.4 0 9
58.5 7  $21 Cool Prince 55.0kg 6.05L 1:23.07 5 5

Trainer Peter Ball Barrier 16

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 59.5kg Prizemoney $61,995

Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-56

Career 16:1-4-4 12 Mths 11:1-4-3 1st Up 5:0-2-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-4-2  Soft 4:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-2-0  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 4:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 12 $4.20 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 1.37L 1:17.57 13 14
570 4 $3.80 Vivid Image 54.0kg 0.89L 57.97 6 5
570 12 $26 Manning Treasure 57.0kg 1.07L 57.95 14 11
575 1  $6 Soul Revival 58.0kg 4.92L 1:13.92 5 4
59.0 4 $3.70 San Marco 59.0kg 3.37L 1:12.28 5 3

Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 17

Jockey Raymond Spokes 59.0kg Prizemoney $76,708

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

W&P% 13-28

Career 53:7-5-3 12 Miths 16:3-2-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:6-4-2  Soft 13:1-1-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 8:2-2-0  Dist 12:4-1-1 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 13 $7.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 3.85L 1:17.57 2 12
59.5 4 $10 Herecum da Drums 58.0kg 2.94L 1:23.64 7 8
540 6  $41 O'driscoll 57.0kg 4.57L 1:30.55 4 5
575 9  $14 Chateauroux 57.5kg 0.03L 1:22.46 2 2
620 3 $5.50 Balantes 58.0kg 3.36L 1:17.76 8 8

Trainer Keith C Smith Barrier 14

Jockey Leah Kilner 59.0kg Prizemoney $25,215

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 25-25

Career 8:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 11 $13.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 1.57L 1:17.57 33
590 9 $7.50 Nistelrooy 59.0kg 0.67L 1:35.73 5 4
570 7  $20 Rubble 56.5kg 3.59L 1:22.72 1 13
59.0 4 $31 Nistelrooy 59.0kg 2.86L 1:18.15 1 1
570 6  $19 Heaven's High 56.0kg 4.04L 1:05.63 5 5
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MILNE BAY

6 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Show a Heart Dam Proud Star

Breeder Mr W J Dean

Owners W J Dean & Mrs A B Dean

Colours Dark Blue, Gold Dogs Head Front And Back, Gold Cap

&

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58 Good3 J Watkins

12 of 15 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1400m CL3 Good4 T Treichel

70of7  GOLD Sat1Decl8  1200m CL4 Good4 J Taylor

11 0f 11 ROSE Sat17Nov18 1100m HIGHWAY-C2  Good4 G Schofield

30f12 BEAU Sat7Aprl8  1400m CL2 Good4 S Galloway
EJ DANGEROUS DAN

,3' +  4year old chestnut gelding (male)

=™ Sire Magic Albert Dam A Little Knowledge
Breeder Mr M R Graham

Owners M S McCudden, Mrs S M McCudden, D S McCudden, D G McCudden, D
G Hodge, Mrs J P Hodge, Ms D McCudden, Mrs P L Looker, Miss P J Ware & T C

Sharman
Colours Lime Green, White and Black Hooped Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58 Good3 M Bennett
50f14 COFF Thu 27Decl8 1200m CL1 Good4 L Rolls
10f12 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1506m MDN-SW Good4 T Treichel
20f12 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1500m MDN Good4 T Treichel
8of11 PORT Sun280ctl8 1506m MDN-SW Good4 P Graham
*  EJ KINGAROY
. j' ,: 5 year old bay gelding (male)
. | & Sire Rothesay Dam Bethany
Breeder Mr N T Bazeley
Owners N T Bazeley, M W Stoodley, K J Richards, R Warren, B J Marriott, N Otto,
B Otto, A P Butwell & R J Kirshaw, Adrenaline Thoroughbreds No 1 Synd (Mgr: P J
Bita), Adrenaline Thoroughbreds 3 Synd(Mgr: M T Vincent) & Adrenaline 5 (Mgr: M
T Vincent)
Colours Sky Blue, Mauve Seams, Orange Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

8of 14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58
1of6 BALL Wed 26Dec18 1410m BM58

12 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1600m BM58
20of8 COFF Sat24Nov18 1415m CL3

20f6  COFF Tue 6Novl8 1312m BM45

Good3 A Chau
Good4 A Chau
Good4 J Watkins
Good4 B Looker
Good3 K 'S Vincent

MAN OF ENVY

.i 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Mossman Dam Blushing Rahy
Breeder Grandview Stud Pty Ltd
Owners S M Horbach, M A Callaway, D M Dews, R J Fahey, W Davis, P Franke, G

C Gregson, T J O'brien, Mrs A N Costantini, A Costantini, G B Moroney, A C Gromek,

Dr S J Craig, R L Dowd, Mrs C Grech, T J Cooper, Mrs J R Dowd & S G Wilson S
Racing (Mgr: N D Krepp) Kerr Mac Racing (Mgr: N

Colours Yellow, Red Strawberry, Red Armbands

Track Jockey
Good3 M Mcguren

Race Details
11 of 14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58

50f7 GOSF Mon 31Dec18 1600m CL1 Good4 S Lisnyy
50f12 TARE Mon 17Dec18 1400m CL1 Soft5 S Lisnyy
12 of 14 MUDGFri 7Dec18  1400m CL1 Good3 A Denby
1of11 DUBB Tue 20Nov18 1100m CG&E MDN Good3 J Hull

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $35,200
W&P% 13-40

Trainer Warren Dean
Jockey Jasen Watkins 58.0kg
Win Range 1315m - 1415m

Career 15:2-1-3 12 Mths 8:2-1-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-1-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 7:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 2 $9.50 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 9.24L 1:17.57 1 2
545 11  $31 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 6.58L 1:23.71 6 8
540 7  $15 Hidden Budget 54.0kg 4.75L 1:10.05 3 4
545 8  $81 Our Rosemaree 53.5kg 8.90L 1:04.31 2 3
56.0 7 $5.50 Every Single One 59.0kg 0.70L 1:22.77 6 4

Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 12

Jockey Matthew Bennett 57.0kg Prizemoney $22,150

Win Range 1300m - 1506m W&P% 8-17

Career 12:1-1-0 12 Mths 11:2-1-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 9 $13.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 1.37L 1:17.57 11 11
56.5 5  $26 Eyebea Danser 55.5kg 2.66L 1:10.68 11 1
590 5  $5Dangerous Dan 59.0kg 1.61L 1:31.46 8 6
555 8  $41 Hubble 58.0kg 2.79L 1:30.75
59.0 10  $9 Mizzone 57.0kg 3421 1:32.16 22

Trainer Aiden St Vincent Barrier 1

Jockey Allan Chau 57.0kg Prizemoney $41,595

Win Range 1410m - 1600m W&P% 13-33

Career 24:3-5-0 12 Mths 12:1-2-0 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-4-0  Soft 8:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2.1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 1 $11.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 3.72L 1:17.57 14 13
55.5 1 $4.40 Kingaroy 55.5kg 0.70L 1:26.17 6 6
56.5 12 $31 I've Got This 58.5kg 8.50L 1:37.82 12 13
550 1  $10 Pajados 54.0kg 0.41L 1:26.18 5 5
630 3 $5 Grenache 58.5kg 0.23L 1:19.41

Trainer Tony Newing Barrier 7

Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.5kg Prizemoney $29,025

Win Range 1100m W&P% 10-10

Career 10:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $4.40 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 4.57L 1:17.57 7 5
540 5  $51 Mystic Hill 54.5kg 4.651 1:35.95 4 3
5.5 1  $21 Casino Mondial 60.0kg 5.10L 1:25.12 7 1
58.0 11 $6.50 Delchuzy 56.0kg 7.78L 1:23.71 14 14
580 9 $3.30 Man of Envy 58.0kg 0.21L 1:03.5 5 5
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2= EDDY WOULD Go Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 9
Jockey Peter Graham 56.0kg Prizemoney $97,318
:E'. 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 7-34
% *  Sire Written Tycoon Dam Kingston Kate
gmgr‘*s’PETHJafdhyem Career 58:4-7-9 12 Mths 16:1-1-4 1stUp7:0-1-2  2nd Up 7:0-2-1
Colours Blue, White Stars And Sleeves, Blue Stars, White Cap, Blue Stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-4-4 Soft 21:2-3-3 Heavy 5:0-0-2
Jockey 7:1-1-1  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 16:0-4-4  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 COFF Sun13Janl9 1300m Cg&e Bm58 Good3 P Graham 56.0 7 $19.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 2.00L 1:17.57 8§ 10
70f 11 LISM Fri21Decl8 1205m CG&E BM58 Good3 G Colless 56.5 11  $41 Al Magico 60.0kg 4.28L 1:10.78 6 3
70f10 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1006m BM58 Good4 M Paget 570 5  $15 Sweet Missile 59.0kg 4.68L 59.76 5 5
30f11 PORT Thu 15Nov18 1000m BM58 Good4 M Mcguren 570 5  $14 Let's Rebelle 57.0kg 1.17L 59.39 9 9
110f 11 BALL Fri22Jun18  1250m BM55 Heavy8 J Taylor 595 8 $7 Ten Taubada's 61.0kg 14.72L 1:19.99 9 11
ON E MORE Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 3
Jockey Wendy Peel 56.0kg Prizemoney $101,780
SNy 8 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1150m - 1400m W&P% 14-31
Sire Bernardini Dam Feast
Breeder FJ Kelly Trust Career 36:5-4-2 12 Mths 140-0-1 1stUp7:1-0-1  2nd Up 6:2-1-0
Owners P & Mrs B Cheers . . . )
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands AndFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-3-2 Soft 12:1-1-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58 Good3 W Peel 56.0 3$101.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 2.93L 1:17.57 2 1
50f7 BOWR Wed 26Dec18 1000m BM50 Good4 L Cumberland 60.5 7  $21 Seduction 60.5kg 4.55L 59.94 7 7
10 of 12 ARMI Tue 18Dec18 1100m BM66 Good4 P Graham 540 8  $81 Carry On Ringo 57.5kg 10.33L 1:03.76 7 8
13 of 14 COFF Thu 13Decl8 1200m BM66 Good4 L Cheshire 540 11 $151 Tarbert 58.5kg 11.65L 1:11.84 3 5
50f11 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m CG&E BM58 Good3 A Skerritt 57.5 4 $101 Tigers Image 61.0kg 4.45L 1:1431 4 4
- Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta Barrier 6
GRENACHE Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $107,555
A 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1312m W&P% 9-22
. Sire More Than Ready Dam Corton Charlemagne
Breeder Cressfield . ) . .
Owners D Simonetta, Miss K Simonetta & S Simonetta :.areer. dod-4-2 12 Mths.8.1 01 1stUp ,8'0 01 2ndUp ,7'0 00
Colours Royal Blue, White Sash irm 1:0-0-0 Good 32:4-1-1  Soft 10:0-2-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58 Good3 M Paget 54.0 5 $15.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 4.16L 1:17.57 5 4
30f8 TARE Wed 2Jan19 1000m CG&E BM58 Good3 L Rolls 540 7  $61 Flick Pass 57.5kg 1.13L 57.97 7 6
11 0f 11 TARE Mon 3Decl8 1250m CG&E BM58 Good3 S Joseph 540 9  $81 Tigers Image 61.0kg 13.21L 1:14.31 10 11
l1of6  COFF Tue6Novl8 1312m BM45 Good3 M Paget 585 6 $4 Grenache 58.5kg 0.23L 1:19.41
60f9  BOWR Sat 22Sep18 é(é(,)\%n LIGHTNING Good3 M Paget 540 6  $51 Penfold 54.5kg 2.56L 58.46 1 1
e Trainer Shane Everson Barrier 4
. WITH EVERY BOU ND Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $71,015
“ IJ 8 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 9-28
L] Sire Kheleyf Dam Kristopher Street
Breeder Miss a B Raphael . . . .
Owners S D Braund EW Phillips C.areer. 474-5-4 12 Mths.16.1-3-2 1st Up ?.0-0-0 2nd Up .5.0-0-0
Colours White, Blue Vertical Stripes, Red Armbands And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 27:1-2-2 Soft 13:1-3-1 Heavy 6:2-0-1
Jockey 6:0-0-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 COFF Sun13Jan19 1300m Cg&e Bm58 Good3 B Stower 54.0 4 $51.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 11.79L 1:17.57 4 8
50f7 BALL Wed 26Dec18 1260m BM50 Good4 B Stower 580 2 $6 Tudor Sunrise 54.5kg 3.02L 1:17.41 1
12 of 13 BALL Fri27Jull8  1610m BM55 Soft5 B Stower 56.5 11  $20 Lefkas Island 57.0kg 12.51L 1:42.98 1 7
40of7 BALL Tue17Jull8 1605m BM58 Heavy8 B Stower 5.5 1 $6 Red Colour 58.5kg 15.95L 1:44.5 2 4
60f13 GRAF Sun8Jull8  1610m BM52 Good3 B Stower 59.0 12 $12 Cantillate 59.5kg 2.68L 1:36.98 33
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- ANNIHILATION
= 4 Tyearold bay gelding (male)
*® . .= Sire Hold That Tiger Dam Lucky for Me
Breeder Mr a Sangster
Owners S L Shepherdson
Colours Yellow, Maroon Yoke, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

6of 14 COFF Sun13Janl9 1300m Cg&e Bm58
80f12 GATT Thu 22Nov18 1600m BM65

10 of 11 BEAU Thu 15Nov18 1400m CG&E BM55

Track Jockey
Good3 B Hodder
Soft7 ) Taylor
Good3 J Taylor

40f8 MWBHTue 6Nov18 1530m BM45 Good3 J Hodge
70f8 CSNO Sat270ct18 1400m BM50 Softs L Cheshire
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Raheeb Dam Strike On Goal

Breeder Mr B Burke

Owners C L Hughes & Mrs T L Hughes

Colours Maroon, White Star, Pale Blue Striped Sleeves, White Cap, Maroon Star
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 COFF Sun13Jan19
1of4 TAR Wed 2Jan19
20f10 PORT Sat 60ct18

90f13 GRAF Tue 25Sep18
60f12 TARE Sun 16Sepl8

1300m CG&E BM58
1000m OPEN-BT
1812m CL1-SW
1420m CL1

1600m CL1-SW

Good3 K Stanley
Good3 K Stanley
Soft7 K Stanley
Good4 J Oliver

Good3 A Skerritt

Trainer Darryl McCabe
Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1666m

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $77,680
W&P% 11-28

Career 54:6-2-7 12 Mths 13:0-0-0 1st Up 9:2-0-0  2nd Up 8:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 37:5-2-6  Soft 16:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $31.00 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 3.26L 1:17.57 6 6
540 8  $21 Tactical Manuever 54.0kg 7.40L 1:37.14 4 6
585 11  $41 The Groom 61.5kg 11.00L 1:22.28 10 11
62.5 5  $5Happy Room 60.5kg 2.48L 1:31.51
60.5 5 $4.40 Happy Room 56.5kg 4.99L 1:26.34

Trainer Colin Hughes Barrier 13

Jockey Kasie Stanley 54.0kg Prizemoney $17,885

Win Range 1450m W&P% 7-20

Career 15:1-2-0 12 Mths 12:1-2-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 8:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10  $81 Dangerous Dan 57.0kg 4.73L 1:17.57 10 9
nfa 3 Towel Token n/a 0.11L 1:00.33
590 5  $21 Vision And Prayer 54.5kg 1.74L 1:56.49 6 5
545 13  $16 Caro Cavallo 56.5kg 6.30L 1:24.63 13 13
59.0 3 $31 Zoffany's Lad 59.0kg 5.41L 1:38.82 10 3
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Race 6 INSURANCE ADVISERNET WAYNE GLENN PINK SILKS CUP 1200m NSW: 4:55 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 4:55 pm

www.sportshetform.com.au

10th $500. QLD: 3:55 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:25 pm
Straight: 420m. SB[}
Circumference: 1800m. WA: 155 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 6. Dantga Tongue tie first time, 8. Youwaitandsee Blinkers off again, cross-over nose band first
time, winkers again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Jexerlent Wendy Peel (al.5)  Tony V Green 7623775131 327-5-6  $1385%95 22% 56% 3 6l
SCRATCHED
3. Dreamalina Stephen Traecey Neil Godbolt 0145402109 389-5-1  $141,960 24% 39% 8 595
4. Ferniehirst Cejay Graham (al.5) Paul Smith 2592155562 225-3-1  $123595 23% 41% 4 585
5. Elite Dubleo Matthew McGuren  Trevor Hardy 9475403563 488-4-11  $136210 17% 48% 2 565
6. Dantga Brooke Stower Daniel Want 5550065058 26:6-2-1  $113,780 23% 3% 7 56
1. Menneke Belle Mikayla Weir Warren Gavenlock 375011037 28:5-6-5 $99,890 18% 57% 9 55
8. Youwaitandsee Allan Chau Trevor Hardy 4755583746 589-1-4  $172,285 16% 24% 10 55
9. Tarbert Matthew Paget John Shelton 1212583312 224-5-4  $82540 18% 59% 6 545
10. Buddy's Ode Louise Day (al.5) Ken Lantry 851265815 27:4-6-5 $92900 15% 56% 1 54
11. Star Fest Peter Graham Brett Bellamy 6650633463 68:5-10-12  $130,555 7% 40% 11 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

g 10

2
=4
N W A O @O N ® ©

-

2

Rail position: True

sportshbet

11. Star Fest "H

7. Menneke Belle "a‘

8. Youwaitandsee v

9. Tarbert "H

3. Dreamalina "H‘

1. Jexerlent "ﬁ
5. Elite Dubleo "ﬁ‘
10. Buddy's Ode "H

6. Dantga "H
4. Ferniehirst v

Race Direction —>
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« [ JEXERLENT

5 year old bay gelding (male)

3 1) Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Jawahir

Breeder Oakwood Farm

Owners TV &J M Green

Colours Orange, Brown Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f10 COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bm79 Good3 W Peel
6of11 WYONSat5Jan19  1350m CG&E BM64 Soft5 C Graham
20f9  NEWC Sat 22Dec18 1200m BM64 Good4 C Graham
lof6  COFF Thu13Decl8 800m OPEN-BT Good4 C Graham
30f9  HAWK Thu 250ct18 1100m BM64 Soft5 L Day

5 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Dream Ahead Dam Al Hanoof

Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs B D McGregor, Emirates Park (Mgr: N A H Lootah)
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Quarters

(:5 [EJ DREAMALINA

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 10 COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bn79 Good3 S Traecey
1of4 BOWR Wed 26Dec18 1000m OPEN BM79 Good4 S Traecey
40of 7 NEWC Wed 21Nov18 900m LIGHTNING Good4 R Hunt
40f 11 COFF Sun22Jull8 810m BLINKN PRL BM77Soft5 M Paget
11 0f 12 GRAF Thu 12Jul18 1000m KIRBY BM95  Good4 M Paget

= | FERNIEHIRST

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Floral Dynamite Dam Tre Faccia

Breeder Mr B Kerr

Owners B J Kerr, Mrs G L Kerr, L B Kerr & C M Kerr
Colours Pink, Brown Sleeves

Race Details Track Jockey
20f10 COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bn79 Good3 C Graham
90f9  CANT Fri260ctl8 1250m 5Y+ BM74 Soft5 A Adkins
20f9  PORT Fri50ctl8  1200m SPRINT Soft5 A Adkins
10f10 NEWC Tue 4Sepl8 1200m F&M BM64 Soft7  C Graham
50f12 DOOMSat 4Augl8  1200m F&M NMW Good3 M Cahill

_"H'

Ed
o &
- L

I3 ELITE DUBLEO

7 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire Dubleo Dam Elite Encore

Breeder Mr R Pensch

Owners TG Hardy, G C Johnson, Mrs W L Howe, D G Wilson & C D Kachel &
Clare Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Miss J D Hardy)

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars And Star
Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details

90of 10
40f6

Track Jockey
COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bm79 Good3 M Mcguren
COFF Sat 24Nov18 1012m BM66 Good4 M Paget
70f9  GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m JACA CUP BM82 Good3 J Taylor
40f9  CASI Fri25Mayl8 %%(l)g{n CASINOFLY  Soft5 J Taylor

11 of 14 COFF Fri 27Apr18  1200m OPEN BM85 Soft7  C Graham

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $138,595
W&P% 22-56

Trainer Tony V Green
Jockey Wendy Peel 61.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1400m

Career 32:7-5-6 12 Mths 18:5-2-3 1st Up 5:0-3-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:4-4-4  Soft 9:2-1-2 Heavy 4:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 10:1-2-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 3 $3.90 Tarbert 54.5kg 3.94L 1:09.82 5 5
625 4 $8.50 Fratellino 62.0kg 2.261 1:19.31 2 2
620 7  $18 Swelt 58.0kg 0.13L 1:11.3 2 2
n/a Jexerlent n/a 0.54L 46.54
620 2 $17 Dunatun 61.0kg 2.28L 1:03.58 2 4
Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 8
Jockey Stephen Traecey 59.5kg Prizemoney $141,960

Win Range 1000m - 1007m W&P% 24-39

Career 38:9-5-1 12 Mths 16:3-2-0 1stUp 7:.0-1-1  2nd Up 6:2-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 17:3-3-0  Soft 14:4-1-1 Heavy 5:2-1-0

Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 6:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 7 $15.00 Tarbert 54.5kg 12.85L 1:09.82 3 4
580 1 $3 Dreamalina 58.0kg 2.11L 58.89 1 1
565 6  $21 Princess Lottie 54.0kg 3.19L 52.26 3
59.5 4 $6.50 Gunnaza 58.0kg 1.63L 46.26 9
540 12  $31 Just a Bullet 54.0kg 8.90L 55.81 7 6

Trainer Paul Smith Barrier 4

Jockey Cejay Graham 58.5kg Prizemoney $123,595

Win Range 1000m - 1210m W&P% 23-41

Career 22:5-3-1 12 Mths 10:2-3-0 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-0  Soft 8:2-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 9:3-2-0 Track 5:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 4 $5.00 Tarbert 54.5kg 0.72L 1:09.82 1 1
56.0 8 $7.50 Arties Dreamwinner 58.0kg 11.40L 1:14.74 4 3
540 4 $3.70F Kopite 54.0kg 0.26L 1:12.21 2 3
59.5 4 $2.70F Ferniehirst 59.5kg 0.21L 1:12.61 1 1
545 9  $11 Prue's Angel 55.0kg 3.40L 1:09.81 22

Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 2

Jockey Matthew McGuren 56.5kg Prizemoney $136,210

Win Range 810m - 1120m W&P% 17-48

Career 48:8-4-11 12 Mths 12:1-1-2 1stUp 8:1-1-2  2nd Up 7:1-0-3

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 26:3-3-7  Soft 17:3-1-3 Heavy 4:2-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 13:0-3-2 Track 13:3-2-2  Trk/Dst 6:0-2-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $41.00 Tarbert 54.5kg 6.281 1:09.82 4 3
640 6 $7.50 More Patasi 61.5kg 5.35L 58.74 2 2
56.5 3 $26 Impregnable 58.0kg 6.07L 1:02.41 2 2
570 1 $4.60 Greselin 54.5kg 2.21L 59.45 6 4
56.0 10  $19 Super Tonic 54.0kg 5.55L 1:13.5 33
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* 3 pAnTGA
m 8 year old bay gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Danasinga Dam Tolga
Breeder Mr M J Dougherty
Owners M J & Mrs R F Dougherty
Colours Cerise, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

50f10 COFF Sun13Janl9
50f10 LISM Fri 21Decl8

1200m Pink Silks Bm79 Good3 B Stower
1405m XMAS CUP BM83 Good3 B Stower

16 of 16 FLEM Sat9Jun18  1400m BM78 Good4 J Mcneil
10 of 16 SAND Sat 26May18 1200m BM78 Soft5  J Mcneil
60f10 SAND Wed 9May18 1000m BM78 Good3 N Beriman
'- MENNEKE BELLE
g 6 year old brown or black mare (female)
Sire Henny Hughes Dam Clochette
Breeder Boomerang Breeding Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs S J Gavenlock
Colours Red, Gold Diamond Band, White And Gold Diamond Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
30f10 COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bm79 Good3 M Weir
70f12 NEWC Sat 25Augl8 1200m BM70 Good3 M Weir
20f6  COFF Sun22Jull8 800m OPEN-BT Softs M Weir
11 of 13 PORT Fri26Jan18  1200m QOTN BM75 Good4 M Weir
l1of7 COFF Fri29Decl7 1300m BM70 Good4 M Weir
~  [FJ YOUWAITANDSEE
:@: 7 year old brown gelding (male)
¥ % Sire Dane Shadow Dam Here de Joy
Breeder Mr P Hodgens
Owners T G Hardy, C D Kachel & D G Wilson
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Stars And Star
Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
40f10 COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bm79 Good3 A Chau
70f10 COFF Thu 27Dec18 1300m BM66 Good4 K Wilson-taylor
50f9 PORT Tue 27Nov18 1506m OPEN BM74 Good4 M Paget
50f12 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m OPEN BM80 Good4 J Taylor
8of 14 CASI Fri 25May18 éﬁ/(l)ggn BEEF WEEK Soft5 ) Taylor
_ [} TARBERT

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Red Element Dam Greenmount Belle
Breeder Mr M F Frazer

Owners Ms A Campbell & Miss F E Cahill
Colours Cerise, Lime Armbands, Braces And Cap

S\ 2

Race Details Track Jockey
10f10 COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bm79 Good3 M Paget
20f10 COFF Thu 27Dec18 1300m BM66 Good4 M Mcguren
1of14 COFF Thu13Decl8 1200m BM66 Good4 B Looker

20f13
8 of 12

GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CL3
COFF Sun22Jull8 1415m CL3

Good4 B Looker
Soft5 C Graham

Trainer Daniel Want Barrier 7
Jockey Brooke Stower 56.0kg

Win Range 950m - 1400m

Prizemoney $113,780
W&P% 23-35

Career 26:6-2-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 13:1-0-1  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 5:2-2-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 6 $26.00 Tarbert 54.5kg 2.99L 1:09.82 2 2
545 4 $10 Portion Control 59.0kg 2.78L 1:22.55 33
575 5  $81 Barthelona 58.5kg 7.90L 1:21.92 1 2
58.0 13  $26 Highland Beat 58.0kg 5.35L 11131 3 4
58.0 1  $16 Sacred Sham 57.5kg 1.75L 56.6 33

Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 9

Jockey Mikayla Weir 55.0kg Prizemoney $99,890

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 18-57

Career 28:5-6-5 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-5-2  Soft 8:2-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 7:2-2-1  Dist 15:2-5-3 Track 4:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 8 $31.00 Tarbert 54.5kg 2.521 1:09.82 8 8
59.5 12 $26 What Could Be 61.5kg 4.08L 1:11.39 11 12
n/a Star of Pompeii n/a 0.89L 47.85
59.0 12  $10 Ellie's Encore 56.0kg 4.96L 1:12.6 12 12
570 6 $3.70 Menneke Belle 57.0kg 2.471 1:18.25 7 7

Trainer Trevor Hardy Barrier 10

Jockey Allan Chau 55.0kg Prizemoney $172,285

Win Range 1200m - 1610m W&P% 16-24

Career 58:9-1-4 12 Mths 13:1-0-1 1stUp 9:2-1-2  2nd Up 9:3-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 36:7-1-2  Soft 18:1-0-2 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 9:4-0-0  Dist 14:4-0-3 Track 11:2-0-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 9 $31.00 Tarbert 54.5kg 2.70L 1:09.82 9 9
620 5  $18 They Call Me Rose 57.0kg 7.02L 1:17.09 77
585 9  $15O'driscoll 57.0kg 3.67L 1:30.55 9 9
55.5 2 $10 Landmarks 60.5kg 2.57L 1:22.53 7 6
545 5  $19 Malmoosa 56.0kg 2.95L 1:24.21 14 14

Trainer John Shelton Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.5kg Prizemoney $82,540

Win Range 1200m - 1350m W&P% 18-59

Career 22:4-5-4 12 Mths 12:4-4-2 1st Up 4.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-4-3  Soft 7:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:2-2-1  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 5:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 5 $2.30 Tarbert 54.5kg 0.72L 1:09.82 7 6
60.5 1 $2.15F They Call Me Rose 57.0kg 1.06L 1:17.09 3
58.5 5 $4.20F Tarbert 58.5kg 0.87L 1:11.84 9 8
585 2 $9.50 Camillo 57.0kg 0.03L 1:08.92 8§ 8
580 1  $7 Evopex 56.5kg 3.84L 1:25.83 77
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* [ BuDDY'S ODE

s;’g 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Y J Sire All American Dam Patisserie
Breeder Mr G Glover

Owners K J Lantry & N G Willott
Colours Pale Blue, Tartan Sash, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80f10 COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bm79 Good3 L Day
1of12 NEWC Sat 200ct18 1400m BM64 Good3 B Griffiths
20f11 TAMWMon 80ct18 1200m CL3 Good3 G Ryan

60f12 PORT Sun 23Sepl8 1206m BM58 Soft5 L Day
50f11 NEWC Tue 4Sepl8 1200m CG&E BM64 Soft7 L Day
STAR FEST

.-'\\—'"i 7 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Starcraft Dam Helluva Party

Breeder Mr M F Doyle
Owners P J & B Wood, B D Thistleton, B Bellamy & Miss S E Amory
Colours Gold, Dark Green Braces And Armbands, Lime Green Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

60f10 COFF Sun13Jan19 1200m Pink Silks Bm79 Good3 P Graham
60f10 COFF Thu 27Dec18 1300m BM66 Good4 P Graham
110f 12 TARE Fri 17Augl8 2000m BM58
60of 10 TARE Thu9Augl8 1600m CUP PREL Good3 P Graham

30f14 COFF Thu2Augl8 2000m KEN HOWARD Good3 P Graham
BM82

Good3 K Wilson-taylor

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $92,900
W&P% 15-56

Trainer Ken Lantry
Jockey Louise Day 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 27:4-6-5 12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-4-1  Soft 12:2-2-2 Heavy 5:1-0-2

Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54.0 1 $10.00 Tarbert 54.5kg 4.71L 1:09.82 6 7
55.5 6  $13 Buddy's Ode 55.5kg 0.191 1:24.47 33
57.5 10  $181Am Impressed 56.5kg 0.20L 1:09.92 8 8
615 1  $15 Yambaah Prince 59.0kg 2.68L 1:12.95 5 6
575 7 $11 Jack's Bar 61.0kg 3.48L 1:12.36 8 9

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 11

Jockey Peter Graham 54.0kg Prizemoney $130,555

Win Range 1400m - 1615m W&P% 7-40

Career 68:5-10-12 12 Mths 14:1-0-4 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:1-5-6  Soft 26:3-4-5 Heavy 7:1-1-1

Jockey 14:1-3-2  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 24:3-3-5  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 10$201.00 Tarbert 54.5kg 3.62L 1:09.82 10 10
58.5 4  $61 They Call Me Rose 57.0kg 7.01L 1:17.09 9 10
635 12 $31 Mister Hootabell 54.0kg 5.25L 2:04.31 8 10
580 2 $14 Lady Evelyn 585kg 6.18L 1:38.43 8§ 8
54.0 14 $8.50 Bold And Groovy 54.0kg 3.60L 2:04.07 14 1

Coffs Harbour | Page 31



www.sportsbetform.com.au

Race 7 THE GLENN FAMILY BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1600m NSW: 5:30 pm

Prize $21,560. 1st $11,200. 2nd $3,900. 3rd $2,100. 4th $1,100. 5th $720. 6th $540. 7th $500. 8th $500. 9th $500. VIC/TAS: 5:30 pm
10th $500. QLD: 4:30 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:00 pm
Straight: 420m. S8 L[
Circumference: 1800m. WA: 2:30 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Mr Spin Ear muffs off first time, 8. Galiano Blinkers off again, winkers again, 10. Cantillate
Blinkers off again, tongue tie off again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Call the Captain Jake Hull Paul Robbins 2208s5s771 22:3-3-1 $59,665 14% 32% 10 62
SCRATCHED
3. Mr Spin Olivia Pickering (a2) Mick O'Neill 6965066020 36:4-5-2  $101,130 11% 31% 4 59.5
SCRATCHED
5. Spirit of Husson Belinda Hodder Neil Creighton 3235555386 36:3-5-7 $73815 8% 42% 15 59
6. Blazing Cheers Cejay Graham (al.5) Ethan Ensby 5571245346 21:2-1-1 $30,740 10% 19% 6 585
7. Camayoc Brooke Stower Sally Taylor 9911955506 67:6-6-7  $122365 9% 28% 11 585
8. Galiano Allan Chau Stephen Lee 06869004s7 49:5-6-5 $96,190 10% 33% 5 585
9. Boncosta Raymond Spokes ~ Brett Bellamy 138009755 22:3-2-1 $51,945 14% 27% 7 58
10. Cantillate Craig Franklin Scott Cumming 0005735519 57:5-7-8  $102,925 9% 35% 3 57
11. Flinders Dragon Laura Cheshire Danny Bougoure 7461555510 38:3-5-5 $75165 8% 34% 2 57
12. Tycoon Rossa Leah Kilner (al.5) Stephen Lee 4142046955 28:3-3-3 $50,035 11% 32% 16 57
SCRATCHED
14. Lunar Lustre Matthew Paget Dwayne Schmidt 8935830105 14:1-1-3 $22935 7% 36% 8 54
15. Magic Ticket Amelia Denby Tony Newing 03481s646s 12:1-1-1 $8005 8% 25% 9 54
16. Mister Hootabell Wendy Peel (al.5)  Peter Cheers 0758081775 76:4-1-4 $85616 5% 12% 1 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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él 13 12. Tycoon Rossa "H

@_ﬁ?ﬁ_i} 12 5. Spirit of Husson "H

é 1 7. Camayoc "ﬂ\

= 10 1. Call the Captain "ﬁ
\?J 9 15. Magic Ticket "H

;@ 8 14, Lunar Lustre "H
g 7 9. Boncosta "H\
-
& 6 6. Blazing Cheers "ﬁ
-
M 5 8. Galiano "v
a
o 4 3. Mr Spin "ﬁ
G0, 3 10. Cantillate "H
S 2 11. Flinders Dragon "v

@
@ 1 16. Mister Hootabell "H\

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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.. [ CALL THE CAPTAIN

'***- 6 year old brown gelding (male)
-~ Sire Captain Sonador Dam Mary Can
Breeder Mr B M Nolan
Owners Miss S Butters
Colours Yellow, Purple Stars

Race Details

20f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58
20f6  BALL Wed 26Dec18 1410m BM58

12 of 12 BALL Mon 26Nov18 1405m CG&E BM66
8 0f 10 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1400m BM66
50f10 DOOMWed 27Junl8 1650m CL3

-

w [EJ VR SPIN
m 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Bulleton Dam Nelsonic
Breeder Mr M O'neill

Track Jockey
Good3 J Hull
Good4 L Kilner
Good3 J Stanley
Good4 L Kilner
Softb R Agnew

Owners Mrs R A O'Neill, M J O'Neill, J P Roach
Colours Black, Hot Pink Spot, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
60of13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58

90f10 COFF Thu 27Decl18 1300m BM66

60of6 COFF Thu13Decl8 800m OPEN-BT
60of9 BALL Mon 26Nov18 1255m OPEN (BM83)
12 of 14 GRAF Thu 5Jull8

s
= [ SPIRIT OF HUSSON

@,‘%‘D 6 year old bay gelding (male)
— %" Sire Husson Dam Sacred Spirit
Breeder Mr a R Rees

2215m CUP PREL BM84 Soft5

Track Jockey
Good3 O Pickering
Good4 ) Watkins
Good4 B Stower
Good3 B Stower

K Fujii

Owners N F Creighton, Mrs R M Creighton, Miss L M Creighton, Miss S T

Creighton, M L Milligan, Mrs G C Kennedy, Mrs R Hardwick, B W Hardwick, L Seron

& Mrs S Serone

Colours Grey, Cerise Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58 Good3 B Hodder
20f10 COFF Thu 27Dec18 1600m BM66 Good4 B Hodder
30f12 MURWFri 14Dec18  1530m BM58 Good3 K Matheson
50f13 BALL Fri 7Dec18  1255m BM58 Soft5 K Matheson
50f13 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1200m CL3 Good4 K Matheson
* A BLAZING CHEERS
G 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
A% Sire Starcraft Dam Sky Academy

Breeder Ms J Borg

Owners Ms J V Borg

Colours Cerise, Mauve Horse Head, Purple Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
50f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58 Good3 C Graham
50f6  BALL Wed 26Dec18 1410m BM58 Good4 O Pickering
70f9  BALL Mon 5Nov18 2650m BM66 Good3 C Graham

1of7
20f13

GRAF Tue 300ct18 2350m BM66
GRAF Fri120ct18  2375m BM66

Good4 C Graham
Soft7  C Graham

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $59,665
W&P% 14-32

Trainer Paul Robbins
Jockey Jake Hull 62.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1800m

Career 22:3-3-1 12 Mths 12:1-2-1 1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:0-2-1  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 7:1-1-1 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
62.0 10 $8.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 4.18L 1:35.66 1 1
62.0 3 $3.70F Kingaroy 55.5kg 0.70L 1:26.17 1 1
590 12 $18 Happy Room 54.0kg 15.89L 1:24.92 4 9
59.5 2 $15 They Call Me Rose 55.5kg 4.38L 1:22.66 2 2
56.5 10  $41 Hard Ruler 54.0kg 5.40L 1:39.48 1 1

Trainer Mick O'Neill Barrier 4

Jockey Olivia Pickering 59.5kg Prizemoney $101,130

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 11-31

Career 36:4-5-2 12 Mths 13:0-1-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-4-1  Soft 9:1-1-1 Heavy 4:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:1-3-2 Track 14:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-2-2
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 4 $13.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 8.01L 1:35.66 8 6
56.5 8  $31 They Call Me Rose 57.0kg 8.90L 1:17.09 4 4

n/a Jexerlent n/a 6.09L 46.54

540 2 $81 Chloride 54.5kg 3.13L 1:14.19 9 9
540 6  $31 Chillin With Dylan 60.0kg 8.40L 2:16.67 11 1

Trainer Neil Creighton Barrier 15

Jockey Belinda Hodder 59.0kg Prizemoney $73,815

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 8-42

Career 36:3-5-7 12 Mths 15:0-3-4 1st Up 8:0-0-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-1

¢ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:2-2-4  Soft 10:1-2-2 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 6:0-3-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 7:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 12 $3.30 Boncosta 58.0kg 6.67L 1:35.66 2 3
545 7 $4.60 Cool Prince 56.5kg 0.57L 1:37.08 5 3
585 5  $16 Mackellar 59.5kg 1.16L 1:31.26 4 4
59.0 1  $19 Teo Torriate 54.0kg 1.52L 1:16.2 1 12
56.0 12 $41 Camillo 57.0kg 3.25L 1:08.92 9 9

Trainer Ethan Enshy Barrier 6

Jockey Cejay Graham 58.5kg Prizemoney $30,740

Win Range 1616m - 2350m W&P% 10-19

Career 21:2-1-1 12 Mths 17:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-0-1  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 6 $21.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 7.49L 1:35.66 6 7
59.0 4 $4.40 Kingaroy 55.5kg 3.78L 1:26.17 2 2
55.5 6  $5Tough One 55.0kg 9.74L 2:48.22 33
540 2 $11 Blazing Cheers 54.0kg 1.15L 2:27.32 22
540 7  $71 Tough One 54.0kg 0.10L 2:29.5 5 2
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Race Details

CAMAYOC

9 year old grey-bay gelding (male)

Sire Benicio Dam Quipu

Breeder Mr J Lawler

Owners J Lawler

Colours Dark Blue, Light Blue Hoops, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

Track Jockey

90of13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58 Good3 B Stower

90f9 LISM Fri21Decl8 2108m BM66 Good3 B Stower

lof5 GRAF Sun2Decl8 2200m BM58 Good4 B Stower

1of11 PORT Tue 27Nov18 2012m BM58 Good4 B Stower

90f11 ARMI Sun 11Nov18 1400m BM58 Good3 B Stower
L Y

2 Bcauano

jmﬁ 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

LY Sire Danewin Dam Miss Cabriolet

Breeder Mr | Savins
Owners M Herrmann
Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58 Good3 A Chau
60f 10 COFF Thu 27Dec18 1600m BM66 Good4 P Graham
80f 10 MURWFri 16Nov18 1530m BM58 Firm2 L Kilner
60of 11 GOLD Sat29Sep18 1800m 0 - 65 Good3 S Doyle
90f9 IPSW Fri14Sepl8 1710m0 - 65 Good4 T Harrison
. [l BONCOSTA
; "'-H-I
& | 6yearold chestnut gelding (male)
"= " Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Jinx Johnson
Breeder Ca & S M Investments Pty Ltd
Owners C A Hardy & N M Foley
Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds,
Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

10of13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58
30f11 KEMP Mon 7Jan19 1450m BM66
80f10 COFF Thu 27Decl18 1300m BM66
11 of 14 COFF Thu 13Dec18 1200m BM66
10 of 12 TARE Fri8Junl8  1609m BM60

Good3 R Spokes
Firm2 R Spokes
Good4 T Treichel
Good4 R Spokes
Heavy9 R Spokes

[T CANTILLATE

ot U % 6 year old bay gelding (male)

HLL Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Zacheline

Breeder Darley

Owners W T Sharpe

Colours Yellow, Black Horseshoe, White Sleeves And Black Horseshoes, Yellow
Cap, Black Horseshoe

Race Details

Tet

Track Jockey

10 of 13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58 Good3 C Franklin
10 of 12 MURWFri 14Dec18  1530m BM58 Good3 O Pickering
10 of 13 BALL Fri7Dec18  1255m BM58 Soft5 O Pickering
70f12 CASlI Sat11Augl8 1900m BM59 Good3 C Graham
30f8 TOOW Sat4Augl8  2100m BM62 Good4 K Fujii

Trainer Sally Taylor Barrier 11

Jockey Brooke Stower 58.5kg Prizemoney $122,365

Win Range 1100m - 2210m W&P% 9-28

Career 67:6-6-7 12 Mths 21:3-1-3 1st Up 10:0-1-0  2nd Up 9:1-0-2

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 42:5-3-3  Soft 21:1-3-3 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-0-0  Dist 10:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 11 $31.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 8.25L 1:35.66 11 9
545 7 $11 Golden Valley 54.0kg 6.861 2:12.02 7 6
55.5 5 $5 Camayoc 55.5kg 2.91L 2:18.58 4 3
540 6  $13 Camayoc 54.0kg 0.02L 2:05.02 5 4
540 1  $17 Chateauroux 57.5kg 4.68L 1:22.46 5 5

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 5

Jockey Allan Chau 58.5kg Prizemoney $96,190

Win Range 1415m - 1710m W&P% 10-33

Career 49:5-6-5 12 Mths 12:0-1-1 1stUp 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 4:0-0-0 Good 34:2-5-5  Soft 6:3-0-0 Heavy 5:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:2-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
585 5 $21.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 11.38L 1:35.66 12 13
555 3 $31 Cool Prince 56.5kg 6.92L 1:37.08 6 6
60.0 2  $81 Happy Room 555kg 3.69L 1:31.77 8 8
56.5 7  $71 Alcazar 57.0kg 4.95L 1:50.11 2 2
56.5 3 $41 Mysterium 54.0kg 15.30L 1:44.4 5 8

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 7

Jockey Raymond Spokes 58.0kg Prizemoney $51,945

Win Range 1308m - 1614m W&P% 14-27

Career 22:3-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-0-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 14:3-2-0  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 17:4-2-1  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 7 $5.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 4.18L 1:35.66 32
540 4  $21 Cool Prince 58.5kg 1.74L 1:25.87 8 8
550 6  $21 They Call Me Rose 57.0kg 7.47L 1:17.09 8 8
55.0 12 $41 Tarbert 58.5kg 6.15L 1:11.84 12 14
59.0 3 $21 Chalcedony 61.0kg 10.15L 1:41.11 7 10

Trainer Scott Cumming Barrier 3

Jockey Craig Franklin 57.0kg Prizemoney $102,925

Win Range 1410m - 1900m W&P% 9-35

Career 57:5-7-8 12 Mths 17:1-0-1 1stUp 6:0-0-3  2nd Up 6:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 33:4-3-4  Soft 14:1-2-0 Heavy 5:0-1-2

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 12:1-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 3 $31.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 8.69L 1:35.66 10 11
580 6  $31 Mackellar 59.5kg 4.71L 1:31.26 12 11
58.0 12 $51 Teo Torriate 54.0kg 3.68L 1:16.2 13 13
580 6 $6 Frisco Albert 54.0kg 3.39L 2:00.96 9 9
55.0 6 $2.60F The Barracuda 56.0kg 3.00L 2:10.81 6 7
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g FLINDERS DRAGON

[y '

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Hidden Dragon Dam Automatic Slim

Breeder Mr W C Kajewski

Owners Ms M Lepine

Colours Yellow, Pink Band And Armbands, Pink Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

70f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58 Good3 L Cheshire

40f10 COFF Thu 27Dec18 1600m BM66 Good4 L Cheshire

60of 15 COFF Thu13Decl18 1400m CL3 Good4 L Cheshire

70f7 DOOMTue 4Dec18 1000m OPN-TRL Good4 T Harrison

1of11 BALL Mon 12Nov18 1305m CG&E BM58 Good4 L Cheshire
L Y

TYCOON ROSSA

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Testa Rossa Dam Honeysuckle Street

Breeder Mr W Jennings

Owners M R W Birkholz, Mrs | M Johnston, G K Johnston, Mrs S E Birkholz & A
Birkholz

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

40f13 COFF Sun13Janl9 1600m Bm58 Good3 L Kilner

1of8 LISM Sat29Decl8 1521m CL2 Good3 L Kilner

40f11 LISM Fri21Decl8 1521mCL2 Good3 R Fradd

20f10 GRAF Sun2Decl8 1600m CL2 Good3 L Kilner

10 of 10 GRAF Tue 300ct18 1400m BM66 Good4 C Whiteley
: LUNAR LUSTRE

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Husson Dam Moon Glitter

Breeder Mr K Justin

Owners M J Beattie

Colours Purple, Yellow Diamonds, White Cap

&

Race Details

Track Jockey
80f13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58

Good3 M Paget

90f11 LISM Fri21Decl8 1521m CL2 Good3 B Stower
3o0f11 GRAF Mon 19Nov18 1400m CL1 Good4 B Stower
80of12 GRAF Wed 11Jull8 1600m CL2 Good4 B Stower
30f11 GUNN Mon 2Jull8 1600m CL1-SW Good3 B Stower

¥:" MAGIC TICKET

6 year old brown gelding (male)

& Sire Tickets Dam Majestic

Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd

Owners M J Stone

Colours Red, White Crossed Sashes And Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58 Good3 A Denby
30f8 PMQ Tuellanl9 1512m (L1 Good4 A Denby
40of4  GOSF Sat15Dec18 1200m CLB Softs M Wade
80f 12 BATH Sat17Novl8 1400m CL1 Good3 G Ryan

lof5 DUBB Tue 6Nov18

1200m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 K Bell-pitomac

Trainer Danny Bougoure Barrier 2

Jockey Laura Cheshire 57.0kg Prizemoney $75,165

Win Range 1215m - 1305m W&P% 8-34

Career 38:3-5-5 12 Mths 13:2-1-0 1stUp 7:.0-2-1  2nd Up 7:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-2-2  Soft 12:1-2-3 Heavy 6:1-1-0

Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-1 Track 7:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 2 $11.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 8.20L 1:35.66 5 5
540 1  $10 Cool Prince 56.5kg 3451 1:37.08 4 4
540 5  $31 Nooks And Crannies 55.5kg 2.34L 1:23.71 1 10

nfa 7 Constant Flight n/a 7.60L 59.22

550 2 $26 Flinders Dragon 55.0kg 0.52L 1:18.33 5 5

Trainer Stephen Lee Barrier 16

Jockey Leah Kilner 57.0kg Prizemoney $50,035

Win Range 1300m - 1521m W&P% 11-32

Career 28:3-3-3 12 Mths 17:2-3-0 1st Up 5:.0-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:2-3-3  Soft 8:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $5.50 Boncosta 58.0kg 6.98L 1:35.66 4 4
55.5 7 $2.50F Tycoon Rossa 55.5kg 1.70L 1:31.35 4 3
540 8 $7 House of Drama 58.5kg 1.40L 1:30.85 3 3
540 7 $8 Tan Tat Nova 54.0kg 1.23L 1:36.9 3 3
540 6  $26 They Call Me Rose 55.5kg 5.93L 1:22.66 8 8

Trainer Dwayne Schmidt Barrier 8

Jockey Matthew Paget 54.0kg Prizemoney $22,935

Win Range 1516m W&P% 7-36

Career 14:1-1-3 12 Mths 14:1-1-3 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 8 $31.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 8.21L 1:35.66 13 12
540 1  $20 House of Drama 58.5kg 4.83L 1:30.85 4 4
545 6  $81 Nooks And Crannies 57.5kg 2.29L 1:22.61 11 10
54.0 7 $101 Dark Image 54.0kg 8.65L 1:34.99 8 10
555 1  $31 It's Relative 57.5kg 4.79L 1:36.34 4 3

Trainer Tony Newing Barrier 9

Jockey Amelia Denby 54.0kg Prizemoney $8,005

Win Range 1200m W&P% 8-25

Career 12:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 9 $31.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 12.84L 1:35.66 9 10
58.5 7 $5.50 Splash of Lime 57.5kg 2.37L 1:33.8
64.0 4 $1.45F Senoritaville 62.0kg 3.121 1:13.99
565 8 $8 Stato 54.0kg 3.59L 1:22.2 9 8
59.0 4 $2F Magic Ticket 59.0kg 2.79L 1:10.77
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6 year old brown or black gelding (male)

@ ETJ MISTER HOOTABELL
[ ]

Sire Casino Prince Dam Countess Bathory

Breeder Patinack Farm
Owners Mrs B Cheers & P J Cheers

Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands And

Cap
Race Details
12 of 13 COFF Sun13Jan19 1600m Bm58
70f7 BOWR Wed 26Dec18 1370m BM45
80of9 ARMI Sat15Sep18 1900m BM50
10 of 14 TARE Mon 3Sep18 2000m BM58
80of 8  WYON Sun 26Aug18 2100m PREL-CL4

Track Jockey
Good3 W Peel
Good4 A Denby
Good4 J Kehoe
Good3 A Chau
Soft5 A Chau

Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 1
Jockey Wendy Peel 54.0kg Prizemoney $85,616
Win Range 1450m - 2200m W&P% 5-12

Career 76:4-1-4 12 Mths 30:3-1-2 1st Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0

2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Good 50:4-1-3  Soft 18:0-0-1 Heavy 7:0-0-0
Dist 13:0-0-2 Track 6:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 1 $51.00 Boncosta 58.0kg 12.16L 1:35.66 7 8
60.0 7  $31 Field Helmet 60.5kg 17.55L 1:25.28 5 7
58.5 9  $13 Haveago Charlie 61.5kg 8.94L 1:59.55 33
55.5 4 $26 Villarrica 57.5kg 7.60L 2:04.15 3 6
540 6  $71 Dubaiinstyle 59.5kg 10.27L 2:11.54 2 4
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